

January 11, 2022

Tim McDermott, Interim Director Legislative Services Agency

RE: Iowa Code section 307.47 Equipment and Vehicle Report

Attached is the Equipment and Vehicle Purchase Report for Fiscal Year 2021 as required by Iowa Code section 307.47. The report is sorted by our accounting object codes. The object codes help you sort the equipment into general categories. The following list will help you understand the codes:

Object	Description
701	Self Propelled Vehicles
702	Road Equipment & Trailers
703	Large Office Furniture & Files
704	Shop Tools & Small Equipment
705	Engineer, Survey & Measuring Equipment
706	Copiers, Fax & Communication Equipment
707-711	Computers & Related Equipment

Let me know if you need any further information.

XX Mark

Scott C. Marler

Attachment



lowa	Departme	ent of T	ranspor	tat	ion
------	----------	----------	---------	-----	-----

FY 2021 Revolving Fund Equipment Object PO # Line Vendor **Equipment Description Total Amount** Qty Unit Price 701 - Self Propelled Vehicles 701 299643 **1 BOBCAT COMPANY** Compact Track Loader, model T76 T4 Bobcat - M0371 - \$47,156.20 2.00 \$58,064.69 \$116,129.38 701 303233 1 BOBCAT COMPANY Bobcat Compact Excavator - E42 R2 Series \$50,255.80 1.00 \$50,255.80 701 303906 1 BOBCAT COMPANY Bobcat 5600 Utility Vehicle 1.00 \$53,237.70 \$53,237.70 701 302635 1 CHARLES GABUS FORD Ford F250 Regular Cab, 4x2, Long Box, Orange Paint (F2A) 6.00 \$24,952.00 \$149,712.00 701 306694 **1 HOLZBERG COMMUNICATIONS INC** APX Mobile O5 Control Head 20.00 \$820.00 \$16,400.00 701 306694 2 HOLZBERG COMMUNICATIONS INC Control Head Cable - 17 feet 40.00 \$61.00 \$2,440.00 701 306694 **3 HOLZBERG COMMUNICATIONS INC** IMPRES Keypad Microphone 20.00 \$126.00 \$2,520.00 701 303750 John Deere Z515E ZTrak **1 JOHN DEERE AG & TURF CORP BUS DIVISION** 4.00 \$4,499.00 \$17,996.00 701 303904 **1 JOHN DEERE AG & TURF CORP BUS DIVISION** John Deere X350 Select Series Tractor with 42-in. Accel Deep Mower Deck \$5,410.36 2.00 \$2,705.18 701 303525 **1 JX TRUCK CENTER WADSWORTH** 2022 Peterbilt 220 Chassis 1.00 \$104,013.00 \$104,013.00 701 302479 **1 KARL CHEVROLET INC** Chevrolet Tahoe (CK10706) PPV 9C1 20.00 \$38,388.50 \$767,770.00 701 302636 **1 KARL CHEVROLET INC** Chevrolet Colorado Small Extended Cab, 4x2, 6ft Box, Orange Paint (12M53) 58.00 \$21,708.00 \$1,259,064.00 701 302636 **2 KARL CHEVROLET INC** Chevrolet Express 3500 Full Size Cargo Van, 2 Passenger (CG33705) 1.00 \$29,315.00 \$29,315.00 701 302636 **3 KARL CHEVROLET INC** Chevrolet Express 3500 Full Size Cargo Van, 2 Passenger (CG33705) 1.00 \$29,315.00 \$29,315.00 Chevrolet Silverado 3500 Extended Cab, 4x2, Long Box, Orange Paint 701 302636 **4 KARL CHEVROLET INC** 1.00 \$28,067.00 \$28,067.00 (CK30953) 701 302638 ChevroletMalibu (1ZC69) **1 KARL CHEVROLET INC** 2.00 \$19,418.00 \$38,836.00 701 303150 **1 KARL CHEVROLET INC** Chevrolet Traverse AWD (1NV56) 1.00 \$27,894.00 \$27,894.00 701 303150 **2 KARL CHEVROLET INC** Chevrolet Silverado 1500, Crew Cab, 4x4, 6' Box (CK10543) 1.00 \$28,774.00 \$28,774.00 701 306301 1 KELTEK INC CenCom CORE Control Module, Flashing Outputs, 20.00 \$12,870.60 \$643.53 701 306301 2 KELTEK INC Whelen ION Trio Super-LED Lighthead - Read/Blue/White 160.00 \$110.01 \$17,601.60 701 306301 **3 KELTEK INC** SA315P Series Speaker Black Plastic 20.00 \$186.96 \$3,739.20 701 306301 **4 KELTEK INC** SA-315 MT KIT TAHOE (Passenger side) 20.00 \$23.37 \$467.40 701 306301 5 KELTEK INC MINI ION T-SERIES LIGHT RED 60.00 \$4,275.00 \$71.25 701 306301 6 KELTEK INC MINI ION T-SERIES LIGHT BLUE 60.00 \$71.25 \$4,275.00 701 306301 7 KELTEK INC ION PEDESTAL MOUNT KIT BLACK 40.00 \$39.90 \$1,596.00 701 306301 8 KELTEK INC CORE 21 Button Control Head w/4 Position Slide 20.00 \$214.89 \$4,297.80 701 306301 9 KELTEK INC CORE OBDII Canport Kit w/C399 Chevrolet, 17-20 20.00 \$1,584.60 \$79.23 701 306301 **10 KELTEK INC** CenCom CORE 16 Output 4 Input WeCanX 20.00 \$132.24 \$2,644.80 2021+ Chevrolet Tahoe Wide Body Console Box Kit with Armrest, Cup Holder, 701 306302 1 KELTEK INC 20.00 \$794.12 \$15,882.40 and Mongoose® 701 306302 2 KELTEK INC Gamber Faceplae, 3" Motorola APX, XTL 05 Control Head 20.00 \$20.08 \$401.60 701 306302 **3 KELTEK INC** Gamber Faceplate, 4" Whelen Cantrol, Carbide, Cencom 20.00 \$14.66 \$293.20 701 306302 **4 KELTEK INC** \$86.80 Gamber 1" Filler Panel 20.00 \$4.34 701 306302 Gamber Faceplate, 3" Uniden BCT15X, BCD536, HP, BCD996 XLT **5 KELTEK INC** 20.00 \$20.08 \$401.60 701 306302 6 KELTEK INC Gamber Faceplate, 1.38" Uniden PRO510XL, PRO520SL, PRO520XL 20.00 \$33.00 \$660.00 701 306302 **7 KELTEK INC** Gamber Interior Pocket, 3" 20.00 \$532.00 \$26.60 Carling Switch Rocker ON None DPDT Quick Connnect Rocker 20A 12VDC 701 306302 8 KELTEK INC 5.00 \$12.61 \$63.05 150000 Cvcle 701 306302 **9 KELTEK INC** Dual USB Charging Ports 3.1 Amp Max Output, Red LED 4.8-5.2 VDC 10.00 \$40.20 \$402.00 701 306478 **1 KELTEK INC** Setina Standard Push Bumper for 2021 Chevrolet Tahoe 20.00 \$374.25 \$7,485.00

701	303520	1 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC	Elgin Eagle Street Sweeper Outfitting	1.00	\$205,019.50	\$205,019.50
701	301390	1 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES	Truck-Lite 27455C Rectangular 5"x7" Heated LED Headlight	150.00	\$195.00	\$29,250.00
701	306082	1 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES	Truck-Lite Rectangular 5"x7" Heated LED Headlight	150.00	\$198.00	\$29,700.00
701	301765	<b>1 MURPHY TRACTOR &amp; EQUIPMENT CO</b>	John Deere 670G Motor Grader w/Balderson front Htch	1.00	\$220,262.00	\$220,262.00
701	301765	<b>4 MURPHY TRACTOR &amp; EQUIPMENT CO</b>	John Deere 444K HL Wheel Loader	2.00	\$121,899.00	\$243,798.00
701	301765	6 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO	2.0 yard SAE heaped capacity bucket	2.00	\$5,310.00	\$10,620.00
701	301765	7 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO	John Deere 524L SL HD Wheel Loader Standard Lift	3.00	\$135,080.00	\$405,240.00
701	301765	8 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO	John Deere 524L HL HD Wheel Loader High Lift	3.00	\$137,954.00	\$413,862.00
701	302472	<b>1 MURPHY TRACTOR &amp; EQUIPMENT CO</b>	2017 Wirtgen W 200i with 595 hours	1.00	\$529,710.00	\$529,710.00
701	302569	<b>2 MURPHY TRACTOR &amp; EQUIPMENT CO</b>	Bottom Mount Counterweight - 1500 lbs	1.00	\$4,515.00	\$4,515.00
701	303245	<b>1 MURPHY TRACTOR &amp; EQUIPMENT CO</b>	John Deere 325G Compact Track Loader	6.00	\$51,400.00	\$308,400.00
701	297200	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Single Axle Crew Cab w/16K Front Axle, Snow Truck, 11-Foot Dump Body w/Automatic Transmission	1.00	\$153,672.00	\$153,672.00
701	297204	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Single Axle LWB, Snow Truck, 11-Foot Dump Body w/Automatic Transmission	1.00	\$125,062.00	\$125,062.00
701	297204	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Platform Body - 12-Foot NO HOIST	1.00	\$8,682.00	\$8,682.00
701	297204	3 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	LDMW-R	1.00	\$6,780.00	\$6,780.00
701	297204	4 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	UBP	1.00	\$14,737.00	\$14,737.00
701	297208	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Single Axle LWB, Snow Truck, 11-Foot Dump Body w/Automatic Transmission	3.00	\$133,225.00	\$399,675.00
701	297210	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Single Axle LWB, Snow Truck, 11-Foot Dump Body w/Automatic Transmission	3.00	\$133,225.00	\$399,675.00
701	297214	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Single Axle LWB, Snow Truck, 11-Foot Dump Body w/Automatic Transmission	4.00	\$133,225.00	\$532,900.00
701	297215	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Single Axle LWB, Snow Truck, 11-Foot Dump Body w/Automatic Transmission	2.00	\$141,923.50	\$283,847.00
701	297218	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Extra Heavy-Duty, Tandem Axle Snow Truck, 14-Foot Dump Body W/Ultra Shift Transmission	1.00	\$161,117.00	\$161,117.00
701	297218	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Extra Heavy-Duty, Tandem Axle Snow Truck, 14-Foot Dump Body W/Ultra Shift Transmission	2.00	\$163,495.00	\$326,990.00
701	297218	9 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Extra Heavy-Duty, Tandem Axle Snow Truck, 14-Foot Dump Body W/Ultra Shift Transmission	1.00	\$164,033.00	\$164,033.00
701	297219	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Extra Heavy-Duty, Tandem Axle Snow Truck, 14-Foot Dump Body W/Ultra Shift Transmission	2.00	\$150,033.00	\$300,066.00
701	297220	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Extra Heavy-Duty, Tandem Axle Snow Truck, 14-Foot Dump Body W/Ultra Shift Transmission	4.00	\$150,033.00	\$600,132.00
701	297221	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Heavy-Duty, Tandem Axle Snow Truck w/ 20K Front Axle, 13-Foot Dump Body W/Automatic Tranmission	3.00	\$141,423.00	\$424,269.00
701	297222	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Heavy-Duty, Tandem Axle Snow Truck, w/ 20K Front Axle, 13-Foot Dump Body W/Automated Manual Tranmission	2.00	\$153,722.00	\$307,444.00
701	297222	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Heavy-Duty, Tandem Axle Snow Truck, w/ 20K Front Axle, 13-Foot Dump Body W/Automated Manual Tranmission	1.00	\$156,638.00	\$156,638.00
701	297223	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Heavy-Duty, Tandem Axle Snow Truck, w/ 20K Front Axle, 13-Foot Dump Body W/Automated Manual Tranmission	2.00	\$155,268.00	\$310,536.00
701	297224	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Heavy-Duty, Tandem Axle Snow Truck, w/ 20K Front Axle, 13-Foot Dump Body W/Automatic Tranmission	17.00	\$141,251.00	\$2,401,267.00
701	297226	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Heavy-Duty, Tandem Axle Snow Truck, 13-Foot Dump Body W/Automatic Tranmission	15.00	\$140,894.00	\$2,113,410.00

701	297226	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Heavy-Duty, Tandem Axle Snow Truck, 13-Foot Dump Body W/Automated Manual Tranmission	1.00	\$142,647.00	\$142,647.00
701	297227	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Heavy-Duty, Tandem Axle Snow Truck, 13-Foot Dump Body W/Automatic Tranmission	6.00	\$140,894.00	\$845,364.00
701	297228	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Single Axle Crew Cab w/16K Front Axle, Snow Truck, 11-Foot Dump Body w/Automatic Transmission	1.00	\$144,130.00	\$144,130.00
701	301029	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	2021 International HV507 SFA Chassis	1.00	\$91,019.00	\$91,019.00
701	301466	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	International HX615 Truck Chassis	1.00	\$125,987.00	\$125,987.00
701	301467	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	International HV607 Cab/Chassis (29,000lb GVWR)	1.00	\$65,411.00	\$65,411.00
701	301467	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	International HV607 Cab/Chassis (25,500lb GVWR)	1.00	\$70,117.00	\$70,117.00
701	301769	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Single Axle LWB, Snow Truck, 11-Foot Dump Body w/Automatic Transmission	2.00	\$133,225.00	\$266,450.00
701	301769	10 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Single Axle LWB, Snow Truck, 11-Foot Dump Body w/Automatic Transmission	1.00	\$145,725.00	\$145,725.00
701	303295	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Single Axle LWB, Snow Truck, 11-Foot Dump Body w/Automatic Transmission	1.00	\$131,925.00	\$131,925.00
701	303323	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Single Axle LWB, Snow Truck, 11-Foot Dump Body w/Automatic Transmission	8.00	\$131,925.00	\$1,055,400.00
701	303324	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Single Axle LWB, Snow Truck, 11-Foot Dump Body w/Automatic Transmission	5.00	\$131,925.00	\$659,625.00
701	303367	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Heavy-Duty, Tandem Axle Snow Truck, 13-Foot Dump Body	1.00	\$154,509.00	\$154,509.00
701	303424	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Single Axle LWB, Snow Truck, 11-Foot Dump Body w/Automatic Transmission	1.00	\$124,199.00	\$124,199.00
701	303426	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Single Axle LWB, Snow Truck, 11-Foot Dump Body w/Automatic Transmission	6.00	\$124,199.00	\$745,194.00
701	303428	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Single Axle Crew Cab, Snow Truck, 10-Foot Dump Body w/Automatic Transmission	3.00	\$134,562.00	\$403,686.00
701	303431	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Extra Heavy-Duty, Tandem Axle Snow Truck, 14-Foot Dump Body W/Ultra Shift Transmission	1.00	\$148,433.00	\$148,433.00
701	303592	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	International HV Series Tandem Axle Semi-Tractor	1.00	\$104,822.00	\$104,822.00
701	303530	1 PRAIRIE AG SUPPLY, INC	Scag Tiger Cat II Zero-Turn Riding Mower	1.00	\$8,735.00	\$8,735.00
701	302641	1 STEW HANSEN HYUNDAI	Hyundai Elantra (48412F45)	2.00	\$19,825.00	\$39,650.00
701	302632	1 STEW HANSENS DODGE CITY INC	Jeep Compass Small SUV, 4x2 5 Passenger, 4 door (MPTL74)	8.00	\$19,763.00	\$158,104.00
701	302632	2 STEW HANSENS DODGE CITY INC	RAM 1500 Regular Cab, 4x2, Long Box, Orange Paint (DS1L62)	9.00	\$20,017.44	\$180,156.96
701	302632	3 STEW HANSENS DODGE CITY INC	RAM1500 Regular Cab, 4x2, Long Box, Orange Paint (DS1L62)	11.00	\$20,688.38	\$227,572.18
701	302632	4 STEW HANSENS DODGE CITY INC	RAM 1500 Extended Cab, 4x2, Short Box, Orange Paint (DS1L41)	7.00	\$20,298.86	\$142,092.02
701	302632	5 STEW HANSENS DODGE CITY INC	RAM 1500 Extended Cab, 4x4, Short Box, Orange Paint (DS6L41)	5.00	\$23,286.90	\$116,434.50
701	302632	6 STEW HANSENS DODGE CITY INC	RAM 1500 Extended Cab, 4x4, Short Box, Orange Paint (DS6L41)	9.00	\$23,751.84	\$213,766.56
701	302632	7 STEW HANSENS DODGE CITY INC	RAM 3500 Crew Cab, 4x2, Long Box, Orange Paint (D23L92)	1.00	\$28,729.00	\$28,729.00
701	302632	8 STEW HANSENS DODGE CITY INC	RAM 3500 Crew Cab, 4x2, Long Box, Orange Paint (D23L92)	2.00	\$28,729.00	\$57,458.00
701	302632	9 STEW HANSENS DODGE CITY INC	RAM 3500 Crew Cab, 4x4, Long Box, Orange Paint (D28L92)	1.00	\$30,903.34	\$30,903.34
701	302632	10 STEW HANSENS DODGE CITY INC	RAM 1500 Crew Cab, 4x2, Short Box, Orange Paint (DS1L98)	2.00	\$21,985.86	\$43,971.72
701	302633	1 STEW HANSENS DODGE CITY INC	Chrysler Voyager (RUCL53)	5.00	\$26,339.00	\$131,695.00
701	302691	1 STEW HANSENS DODGE CITY INC	RAM 3500 4x2 Crew Cab, DRW, 8'Box (D23L92)	1.00	\$32,892.00	\$32,892.00
701	299662	1 STIVERS FORD LINCOLN MERCURY	Ford F150 (W1P) 4x4 PPV Pickup	2.00	\$32,988.00	\$65,976.00
701	302629	1 STIVERS FORD LINCOLN MERCURY	Ford F250 Regular Cab, 4x4, Long Box (F2B)	1.00	\$28,487.00	\$28,487.00
701	302642	1 TOYOTA OF DES MOINES	Toyotal Corolla Hybrid (LE)	1.00	\$21,499.60	\$21,499.60
701	303909	1 TRUCK COUNTRY OF IOWA	Western Star 4900SB Tandem Axle Semi Tractor	1.00	\$135,846.00	\$135,846.00

701	303030	1 VAN-WALL EQUIPMENT	John Deere 12 in. Steel Tracks / 320 & 324E	1.00	\$3,009.08	\$3,009.08
701	301339	1 WINDRIDGE IMPLEMENTS LLC	4x4 Cab Tractor with front PTO and Hitch (\$95,508.00 each)	11.00	\$96,979.68	\$1,066,776.48
701	301339	3 WINDRIDGE IMPLEMENTS LLC	4x2 Cab Tractor (\$76,821.00 each)	6.00	\$78,292.68	\$469,756.08
701	301339	4 WINDRIDGE IMPLEMENTS LLC	4x4 Cab Tractor (\$83,705.00 each)	1.00	\$85,176.68	\$85,176.68
701	301810	1 WINDRIDGE IMPLEMENTS LLC	Case IH Maxxum 125 4x4 Cab Tractor with front PTO and Hitch	5.00	\$96,246.00	\$481,230.00
701	301810	3 WINDRIDGE IMPLEMENTS LLC	Case IH Maxxum 125 4x4 Cab Tractor	1.00	\$84,443.00	\$84,443.00
701	303202	1 WINDRIDGE IMPLEMENTS LLC	Case IH Maxxum 115 Active Drive 4 4x2 Tractor	2.00	\$80,246.28	\$160,492.56
701 Total				1,322.00	<i>,</i>	\$23,837,513.15
702 -Road	d Equipment & '	Trailers				
702	302038	1 ALERT WARNING SYSTEMS LLC	Alert Warning System Pro lighting kits	11.00	\$834.00	\$9,174.00
702	302900	1 ALERT WARNING SYSTEMS LLC	Alert Warning System PRO	13.00	\$4,479.36	\$58,231.68
702	306161	1 ALERT WARNING SYSTEMS LLC	Alert Warning System Pro - meeting the following requirements:	23.00	\$5,219.10	\$120,039.30
702	305724	1 AMES ENGINEERING, INC	MAINTENANCE UPGRADE TO AMES MODEL	1.00	\$55,535.00	\$55,535.00
702	297452	1 AUXILIUM INC	360Smartview Virtual Trailer	2.00	\$167,859.00	\$335,718.00
702	297452	2 AUXILIUM INC	Annual Maintenance per Year	2.00	\$9,691.00	\$19,382.00
702	299643	2 BOBCAT COMPANY	Bobcat 74-inch Severe Duty Bucket - 7326130 - \$1,413.80	2.00	\$1,643.80	\$19,582.00
702	299643	3 BOBCAT COMPANY	Hydrualic Breaker with Nail Point - 7113421 - \$6,154.48	1.00	\$1,045.80	and the state of the second state of the secon
702	299643	4 BOBCAT COMPANY	24" High Flow Planer - M7017 - \$12,785,48	internet and a state of a state o	a taba ta	\$7,086.24
702	299643	5 BOBCAT COMPANY		1.00	\$17,047.56	\$17,047.56
702	303233	2 BOBCAT COMPANY	80" Industrial Bucket Grapple - 7168339 - \$3,267.24 18" MX4 XCHG TEETH BUCKET - 7322082	1.00	\$3,267.24	\$3,267.24
702	303906	2 BOBCAT COMPANY 2 BOBCAT COMPANY		1.00	\$845.12	\$845.12
102	503900	2 BOBCAT COMPANY	68" Heavy Duty Bucket w/Bolt on cutting edge	1.00	\$997.60	\$997.60
702	305683	1 BOBCAT COMPANY	Bob-Tach Mounted Backbone (6906767) with 16" MX2 XCHG Teeth (7333245)	1.00	\$4,664.12	\$4,664.12
702	303752	<b>1 CAPITAL CITY EQUIPMENT COMPANY</b>	Land Pride RCR1260 Rotar 5' SPT Mower	1.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00
702	303752	2 CAPITAL CITY EQUIPMENT COMPANY	Front End Loader Attachment including mounting kit, Stand, Grill Guard and 48" Bucket	1.00	\$2,810.00	\$2,810.00
702	302325	1 CONTRACTOR SOLUTIONS LLC	SnoGremlin Snowpusher	1.00	\$4,680.00	\$4,680.00
702	301338	1 CRANE SALES & SERVICE	Western Mule Crane	2.00	\$2,558.75	\$5,117.50
702	301893	1 CRANE SALES & SERVICE	Install short jacking kit and offisides features on Elliott Ser# DW5025	1.00	\$8,122.19	\$8,122.19
702	304753	1 CRANE SALES & SERVICE	PM/Manitex One-Person Articulated Crane Basket with mounting tube and quick coupler.	1.00	\$3,819.24	\$3,819.24
702	306305	1 CRANE SALES & SERVICE	Install Short Jacking Kit and Offsides features	2.00	\$9,622.73	\$19,245.46
702	305491	1 DIAMOND MOWERS INC	DLR072 - 72" Skid-Steer Rotary Mower	3.00	\$9,420.67	\$19,243.40
702	302743	1 FAIR MANUFACTURING INC	Snocrete PTO Driven Snowblower	7.00	\$18,620.14	\$130,340.98
	1		Shociete i to briven showblower	7.00	\$18,020.14	\$150,540.96
702	302663	1 FALCON ROAD MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT INC	Falcon 4-Ton Asphalt Recycler & Hot Box Trailer	3.00	\$24,791.00	\$74,373.00
702	302663	2 FALCON ROAD MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT INC	Falcon 2-Ton Asphalt Recycler & Hot Box Trailer	3.00	\$19,398.00	\$58,194.00
702	302613	1 FELLING TRAILERS INC	Felling Drop Deck Tilt Equipment Trailer	1.00	\$22,786.96	\$22,786.96
702	303098	1 FELLING TRAILERS INC	Felling Tilt Deck Trailer	4.00	\$20,003.52	\$80,014.08
702	303294	1 FELLING TRAILERS INC	8'x10' Utility Trailer	2.00	\$3,263.88	\$6,527.76
702	303325	1 FELLING TRAILERS INC	Single Axle Tilt Bed	1.00	\$8,356.44	\$8,356.44
702	303826	1 FELLING TRAILERS INC	Felling FT-16 E Drop Deck - Ramp Trailer	1.00	\$12,535.84	\$12,535.84
702	306118	1 GARY CARLSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY	ChemGrout Colloidal Grout Plant	1.00	\$56,500.00	\$56,500.00
702	305936	1 H BARBER & SONS INC	Barber LP-1U Litter Picker - Used	1.00	\$43,285.00	\$43,285.00
702	306225	1 HAMPTON EQUIPMENT INC	Total Patcher T-7500 Pothole Patcher	3.00	\$64,000.00	\$43,285.00
702	302056	1 HENDERSON PRODUCTS INC	Snow Truck Dump Body Wedge Tank Kits - Single Axle	10.00	\$64,000.00 \$1,729.00	\$192,000.00 \$17,290.00

702	302056	2 HENDERSON PRODUCTS INC	Snow Truck Dump Body Wedge Tank Kits - Tandem Axle	24.00	\$2,371.00	\$56,904.00
702	300205	1 HOLDEN INDUSTRIES INC	Holden HPF35 35 Ton Double Drop Trailer with folding Gooseneck	1.00	\$77,177.00	\$77,177.00
702	301977	1 I-80 TRAILERS LLC	7' X 14' tandem axle trailer with 3,500 lbs axles and double swing rear doors,	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
702	301977	2 I-80 TRAILERS LLC	7' X 16' tandem axle trailer with 3,500 lbs axles and double swing rear doors,	1.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
702	304846	1 IOWA FARM EQUIPMENT	Wallenstein BX102R 3pt mounted Brush Chipper	3.00	\$11,800.00	\$35,400.0
702	302912	1 IOWA PLAINS SIGNING INC	3x6 LED Arrow Board with standard controller and cables	6.00	\$2,080.00	\$12,480.0
702	303532	1 IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES-DES MOINES	Trailer, Semi Tanker, USED - Federal Surplus - IPI	1.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
702	303972	1 IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES-DES MOINES	Trailer, Semi Tanker, USED - Federal Surplus - IPI	2.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00
702	305401	1 JOHN DEERE AG & TURF CORP BUS DIVISION	John Deere MX8 Lift-Type Center Drive Rotary Cutter - 540 RPM PTO	2.00	\$5,582.25	\$11,164.5
702	302615	1 K & K SYSTEMS INC	4x8 LED Arrow Board w/Wireless Controller	4.00	\$1,695.00	\$6,780.0
702	302983	1 K & K SYSTEMS INC	4x8 LED Arrow Board with Wireless Controller	4.00	\$1,695.00	\$6,780.00
702	305927	1 K & K SYSTEMS INC	4X8 LED Arrow Board w/Wireless Controller	1.00	\$1,695.00	\$1,695.0
702	306063	1 K & K SYSTEMS INC	4x8 LED Arrow Board w/Wireless Contoller	6.00	\$1,695.00	\$10,170.0
702	303150	3 KARL CHEVROLET INC	Tonneau Cover: Soft material style, rolling or trifold - VP8	1.00	\$550.00	\$550.0
702	303916	1 KARL CHEVROLET INC	ACCESS Original Roll Up Cover with EX Dial XT Tension control	2.00	\$495.00	\$990.0
702	302572	1 KELTEK INC	500 TIR/6 LED SYNC. AMB/AMB lights	66.00	\$95.19	\$6,282.5
702	302572	2 KELTEK INC	500 TIR SURFACE MT. KIT BLACK	66.00	\$5.13	\$338.5
702	303649	1 KELTEK INC	Whelen TA125NF1 - 12-LT 500 LIN LED T/A Arrow	11.00	\$1,240.89	\$13,649.7
702	306505	1 KELTEK INC	EB2SP3JT - Legacy WCX 54" D/E/D/E - \$1,999.99	20.00	\$2,050.72	\$41,014.4
702	306505	2 KELTEK INC	BS54Z - Chevy Tahoe, 2021, SOLO or DUO, Upper Rear Housing for Ten Lamp - \$695.97	20.00	\$969.57	\$19,391.4
702	305848	1 KEYSTONE ENGINEERING	Keystone Engineering Flatliner FL24 Planer with Diamond Tools	1.00	\$53,240.00	\$53,240.0
702	303466	1 KLITZKE, JIM M	1999 Walker Tanker VIN: 1W9S43218XN001854	1.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.0
702	303466	2 KLITZKE, JIM M	1998 Walker Tanker VIN: 1W9S43210WN001488	1.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.0
702	303466	3 KLITZKE, JIM M	1986 Walker Tanker VIN: 1W9S8202XG1027812	1.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.0
702	307589	1 LAMCO SLINGS & RIGGING INC	Culvert Handler	1.00	\$5,322.00	\$5,322.0
702	304111	1 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES	CargoGlide Bed Slide-Out	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.0
702	302287	1 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT	Hydraulically Reversible, Straight Moldboard Snow Plow with Integral Snow Shield	48.00	\$4,508.00	\$216,384.0
702	302287	2 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT	Hydraulically Reversible, One-Way Funnel Moldboard Snow Plow	2.00	\$5,135.00	\$10,270.00
702	302686	1 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT	Towmaster Anti-Ice Trailer - 1800 Gallons	3.00	\$32,505.00	\$97,515.0
702	302686	2 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT	Towmaster Anti-Ice Trailer - 2600 Gallons	8.00	\$33,670.00	\$269,360.0
702	305478	1 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT	Tailgate Cross Conveyor Spreader	5.00	\$4,892.50	\$24,462.5
702	302818	1 MOSS BROTHERS INC	Buhler Farm King Snow Blower - 108"	2.00	\$7,578.56	\$15,157.1
702	303249	1 MULTIQUIP INC	MultiQuip 185-CFM Towable Air Compressor	1.00	\$20,243.51	\$20,243.5
702	301765	2 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO	Henke Scarifier Head	1.00	\$3,385.00	\$3,385.0
702	301765	3 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO	Henke AHW11 - 11' All Hydraulic 60" Benching Wing Plow	1.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.0
702	301765	5 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO	John Deere Fork Attachment HiVis	8.00	\$2,650.00	\$21,200.0
702	301765	9 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO	2.5 yard SAE heaped capacity bucket	6.00	\$6,080.00	\$36,480.0
702	301765	10 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO	Henke Scarifier Head	2.00	\$3,385.00	\$6,770.0
702	302569	1 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO	2020 Tag Manufacturing Main Pin Hydraulic Thumb	1.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.0
702	303245	2 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO	2020 John Deere 72" HD Construction Bucket	6.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.0
702	303245	3 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO	2021 Kent FX45 Pavement Breaker	4.00	\$6,700.00	\$26,800.0
702	303245	4 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO	2021 John Deere CP18 Cold Planer	2.00	\$15,300.00	\$30,600.0
702	303245	5 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO	2021 John Deere 48" Pin Pallet Fork	2.00	\$787.50	\$1,575.00

702	303245	6 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO	2020 Virnig 78" Grapple Bucket	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
702	303245	7 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO	2021 John Deere CWPBLADE	1.00	\$4,688.71	\$4,688.71
702	305952	<b>1 MURPHY TRACTOR &amp; EQUIPMENT CO</b>	Handy Hitch Packer/Roller for John Deere Motor Grader	1.00	\$25,930.00	\$25,930.00
702	297200	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dump Body - 11-Foot	1.00	\$15,782.00	\$15,782.00
702	297200	3 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	20 B516 LDMW-R	1.00	\$7,164.00	\$7,164.00
702	297200	4 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	20 B540 UBP	1.00	\$12,534.00	\$12,534.00
702	297200	5 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	20 B590 DSC	1.00	\$9,326.00	\$9,326.00
702	297208	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dump Body - 11-Foot	2.00	\$15,782.00	\$31,564.00
702	297208	3 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dump Body - 11-Foot, with wedge tank WELD option, measurements attached	1.00	\$16,132.00	\$16,132.00
702	297208	4 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	LDMW-R	3.00	\$7,164.00	\$21,492.00
702	297208	5 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	UBP	3.00	\$12,534.00	\$37,602.00
702	297208	6 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	DSC	3.00	\$9,326.00	\$27,978.00
702	297208	7 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Power Tarp	1.00	\$1,924.00	\$1,924.00
702	297210	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dump Body - 11-Foot	2.00	\$15,782.00	\$31,564.00
702	297210	3 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dump Body - 11-Foot, with wedge tank WELD option, measurements attached	1.00	\$16,132.00	\$16,132.00
702	297210	4 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	MDRW-R	3.00	\$11,499.00	\$34,497.00
702	297210	5 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	UBP	3.00	\$12,534.00	\$37,602.00
702	297210	6 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	AI-S	2.00	\$3,111.00	\$6,222.00
702	297210	7 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	DSC	2.00	\$9,326.00	\$18,652.00
702	297210	8 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	ZV-L	1.00	\$14,745.00	\$14,745.00
702	297210	9 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	MT	1.00	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00
702	297214	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dump Body - 11-Foot	4.00	\$15,782.00	\$63,128.00
702	297214	3 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	MDRW-R	3.00	\$11,499.00	\$34,497.00
702	297214	4 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	UBP	4.00	\$12,534.00	\$50,136.00
702	297214	5 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	ZV-L	4.00	\$14,745.00	\$58,980.00
702	297214	6 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	MT	2.00	\$1,975.00	\$3,950.00
702	297214	7 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	TC	2.00	\$2,340.00	\$4,680.00
702	297214	8 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	LDMW - R	1.00	\$7,164.00	\$7,164.00
702	297215	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	DTS	2.00	\$35,534.00	\$71,068.00
702	297215	3 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	MDRW-R	2.00	\$8,299.00	\$16,598.00
702	297215	4 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	UBP	2.00	\$14,737.00	\$29,474.00
702	297218	3 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dump Body - 14-Foot	4.00	\$15,298.00	\$61,192.00
702	297218	4 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	MDRW-L	2.00	\$8,458.00	\$16,916.00
702	297218	5 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	HDFW-R	2.00	\$10,031.00	\$20,062.00
702	297218	6 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	UBP	4.00	\$13,770.00	\$55,080.00
702	297218	7 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	AI-T	1.00	\$3,866.00	\$3,866.00
702	297218	8 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	DSC	4.00	\$7,384.00	\$29,536.00
702	297219	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dump Body - 14-Foot	2.00	\$15,298.00	\$30,596.00
702	297219	3 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	MDRW-R	1.00	\$8,458.00	\$8,458.00
702	297219	4 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	MDRW-L	1.00	\$8,458.00	\$8,458.00
702	297219	5 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	UBP	2.00	\$13,770.00	\$27,540.00
702	297219	6 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	DSC	2.00	\$7,384.00	\$14,768.00
702	297220	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dump Body - 14-Foot	4.00	\$15,298.00	\$61,192.00
702	297220	3 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	MDRW-R	4.00	\$8,458.00	\$33,832.00
702	297220	4 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	UBP	4.00	\$13,770.00	\$55,080.00
702	297220	5 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	AI-T	4.00	\$3,866.00	\$15,464.00

702	297220	6 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	ZV-L	4.00	\$11,937.00	\$47,748.00
702	297220	7 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	MT	4.00	\$2,808.00	\$11,232.00
702	297220	8 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	TC	1.00	\$2,705.00	\$2,705.00
702	297221	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dump Body, 13-Foot	3.00	\$14,719.00	\$44,157.00
702	297221	3 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Heavy Duty Front Wing - Right	3.00	\$10,031.00	\$30,093.00
702	297221	4 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Underbody Plow	3.00	\$13,766.00	\$41,298.00
702	297221	5 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	PW-140 Pre-Wet 140	1.00	\$2,430.00	\$2,430.00
702	297221	6 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	AI-T Anti-Ice Tandem	1.00	\$3,866.00	\$3,866.00
702	297221	7 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	DSC Dual Sander w/Chutes	2.00	\$7,384.00	\$14,768.00
702	297221	8 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	ZV-L Zero Velocity Spinner - Left	1.00	\$11,937.00	\$11,937.00
702	297222	3 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dump Body, 13-Foot	3.00	\$14,719.00	\$44,157.00
702	297222	4 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	HDFW-R Heavy Duty Front Wing - Right	2.00	\$10,031.00	\$20,062.00
702	297222	5 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	HDFW-L Heavy Duty Front Wing - Left	1.00	\$10,031.00	\$10,031.00
702	297222	6 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Underbody Plow	3.00	\$13,766.00	\$41,298.00
702	297222	7 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dual Sander with Chutes	3.00	\$7,384.00	\$22,152.00
702	297223	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Ice Blade	2.00	\$16,512.00	\$33,024.00
702	297223	3 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dump Body, 13-Foot	2.00	\$14,719.00	\$29,438.00
702	297223	4 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	HDBW Heavy Duty Benching Wing	2.00	\$14,863.00	\$29,726.00
702	297223	5 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dual Sander with Chutes	2.00	\$7,384.00	\$14,768.00
702	297224	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Ice Blade	17.00	\$16,512.00	\$280,704.00
702	297224	3 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dump Body, 13-Foot	15.00	\$14,719.00	\$220,785.00
702	297224	4 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dump Body - 13-Foot, with wedge tank WELD option	2.00	\$15,553.00	\$31,106.00
702	297224	5 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	HDBW Heavy Duty Benching Wing	17.00	\$14,863.00	\$252,671.00
702	297224	6 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	PW-140 Pre-Wet 140	1.00	\$2,430.00	\$2,430.00
702	297224	7 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	AI-S Anti-Ice Single	2.00	\$2,861.00	\$5,722.00
702	297224	8 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	AI-T Anti-Ice Tandem	5.00	\$3,866.00	\$19,330.00
702	297224	9 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	DSC Dual Sander W/Chutes	11.00	\$7,384.00	\$81,224.00
702	297224	10 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Zero-Velocity Sander - Left	6.00	\$11,937.00	\$71,622.00
702	297224	11 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	MT Manual Tarp	1.00	\$2,808.00	\$2,808.00
702	297224	12 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	PT Power Tarp	3.00	\$3,089.00	\$9,267.00
702	297226	3 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dump Body, 13-Foot	13.00	\$14,719.00	\$191,347.00
702	297226	4 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dump Body - 13-Foot, with wedge tank WELD option	3.00	\$15,553.00	\$46,659.00
702	297226	5 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	MDRW-L Medium Duty Rear Wing - Left	5.00	\$8,509.00	\$42,545.00
702	297226	6 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	MDRW-R Medium Duty Rear Wing - Right	11.00	\$8,509.00	\$93,599.00
702	297226	7 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Underbody Plow	16.00	\$13,766.00	\$220,256.00
702	297226	8 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	PW-140 Pre-Wet 140	1.00	\$2,430.00	\$2,430.00
702	297226	9 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	AI-T Anti-Ice Tandem	4.00	\$3,866.00	\$15,464.00
702	297226	10 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	DSC Dual Sander w/Chutes	16.00	\$7,384.00	\$118,144.00
702	297226	11 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	PT Power Tarp	1.00	\$3,089.00	\$3,089.00
702	297227	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dump Body, 13-Foot	6.00	\$14,719.00	\$88,314.00
702	297227	3 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Medium Duty Rear Wing - Left	2.00	\$8,509.00	\$17,018.00
702	297227	4 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Medium Duty Rear Wing - Right	4.00	\$8,509.00	\$34,036.00
702	297227	5 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Underbody Plow	6.00	\$13,766.00	\$82,596.00
702	297227	6 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	PW-140 Pre-Wet 140	1.00	\$2,430.00	\$2,430.00
702	297227	7 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	AI-T Anti-Ice Tandem	2.00	\$3,866.00	\$7,732.00
702	297227	8 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Zero Velocity - Left	4.00	\$11,937.00	\$47,748.00
702	297227	9 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Zero Velocity - Right	2.00	\$12,158.00	\$24,316.00
702	297227	10 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Manual Tarp	1.00	\$2,808.00	\$2,808.00

702	297227	11 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	PT Power Tarp	1.00	\$3,089.00	\$3,089.00
702	297228	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Platform Body - 12-Foot	1.00	\$10,507.00	\$10,507.00
702	297228	<b>3 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC</b>	Hopper Spreader	1.00	\$28,570.00	\$28,570.00
702	301029	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	70-Foot Aerial Boom Crane	1.00	\$222,484.00	\$222,484.00
702	301466	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Aspen Aerials A-62 Bridge Inspection Unit	1.00	\$584,765.00	\$584,765.00
702	301769	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dump Body - 11-Foot	2.00	\$15,782.00	\$31,564.00
702	301769	3 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dump Body - 11-Foot, with wedge tank WELD option, measurements attached	1.00	\$16,132.00	\$16,132.00
702	301769	4 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	MDRW-R	3.00	\$11,499.00	\$34,497.00
702	301769	5 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	UBP	3.00	\$12,534.00	\$37,602.00
702	301769	6 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	AI-S	2.00	\$3,111.00	\$6,222.00
702	301769	7 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	DSC	2.00	\$9,326.00	\$18,652.00
702	301769	8 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	ZV-L	1.00	\$14,745.00	\$14,745.00
702	301769	9 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	MT	1.00	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00
702	303295	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dump Body - 11-Foot	1.00	\$15,782.00	\$15,782.00
702	303295	3 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	MDRW-R	1.00	\$11,499.00	\$11,499.00
702	303295	4 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	UBP	1.00	\$12,534.00	\$12,534.00
702	303295	5 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	L ZV-L	1.00	\$14,745.00	\$14,745.00
702	303323	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dump Body - 11-Foot	7.00	\$15,782.00	\$110,474.00
702	303323	3 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dump Body - 11-Foot w/Weld	1.00	\$16,132.00	\$16,132.00
702	303323	4 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	MDRW-R	7.00	\$11,499.00	\$80,493.00
702	303323	5 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	MDRW-L	1.00	\$11,499.00	\$11,499.00
702	303323	6 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	UBP	8.00	\$12,534.00	\$100,272.00
702	303323	7 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	AI-S	6.00	\$3,111.00	\$18,666.00
702	303323	8 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	DSC	8.00	\$9,326.00	\$74,608.00
702	303324	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dump Body - 11-Foot	5.00	\$15,782.00	\$78,910.00
702	303324	3 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	MDRW-R	5.00	\$11,499.00	\$57,495.00
702	303324	4 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	UBP	5.00	\$12,534.00	\$62,670.00
702	303324	5 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	ZV-L	5.00	\$14,745.00	\$73,725.00
702	303324	6 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	MT	1.00	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00
702	303367	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dump Body, 13-Foot	1.00	\$16,750.00	\$16,750.00
702	303367	3 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Medium Duty Rear Wing - Right	1.00	\$8,509.00	\$8,509.00
702	303367	4 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Underbody Plow	1.00	\$13,766.00	\$13,766.00
702	303367	5 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dual Sander w/Chutes	1.00	\$7,384.00	\$7,384.00
702	303424	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dump Body - 11-Foot	1.00	\$14,340.00	\$14,340.00
702	303424	3 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	LDMW-D	1.00	\$12,298.00	\$12,298.00
702	303424	4 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	UBP	1.00	\$12,298.00	\$12,298.00
702	303424	5 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	ZV-L	1.00	\$11,909.00	
702	303426	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	DB-11'	6.00		\$11,909.00
702	303426	3 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	LDMW-D		\$14,340.00	\$86,040.00
702	303426	4 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	LDMW-B LDMW-R	5.00 1.00	\$12,298.00	\$61,490.00
702	303426	5 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	UBP		\$6,780.00	\$6,780.00
702	303420	6 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	AI-S	6.00	\$14,737.00	\$88,422.00
702	303420	7 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	WTG-DSC	3.00	\$2,861.00	\$8,583.00
702	303426	8 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	DSC	1.00	\$9,676.00	\$9,676.00
702	303426	9 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	ZV-R	4.00	\$7,384.00	\$29,536.00
702	303428	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	DB-10'	1.00	\$12,246.00	\$12,246.00
702	303428	3 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC		3.00	\$14,060.00	\$42,180.00
102	303420		MDRW-R	2.00	\$8,299.00	\$16,598.00

702	303428	4 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	MDRW-L	1.00	\$8,299.00	\$8,299.00
702	303428	5 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	UBP	3.00	\$14,737.00	\$44,211.00
702	303428	6 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	AI-S	3.00	\$2,861.00	\$8,583.00
702	303428	7 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	ZV-R	1.00	\$12,246.00	\$12,246.00
702	303428	8 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	ZV-L	2.00	\$11,909.00	\$23,818.00
702	303428	9 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	MT	3.00	\$2,558.00	\$7,674.00
702	303431	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dump Body - 14-Foot	1.00	\$18,517.00	\$18,517.00
702	303431	3 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	MDRW-R	1.00	\$8,458.00	\$8,458.00
702	303431	4 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	UBP	1.00	\$13,770.00	\$13,770.00
702	303431	5 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	DSC	1.00	\$7,384.00	\$7,384.00
702	304532	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Dump Body box hinge upgrade	6.00	\$285.00	\$1,710.00
702	302288	1 ROADWAY SAFETY TECHNOLOGIES	Gregory Trailer Mounted Impact Attenuator	7.00	\$16,194.00	\$113,358.00
702	303045	1 ROADWAY SAFETY TECHNOLOGIES	Gregory Trailer Mounted Impact Attenuator	1.00	\$14,864.00	\$14,864.00
702	305932	1 ROADWAY SAFETY TECHNOLOGIES	Gregory Trailer Mounted Impact Attenuator	1.00	\$16,194.00	\$16,194.00
702	306062	1 ROADWAY SAFETY TECHNOLOGIES	Gregory Trailer Mounted Impact Attenuator	6.00	\$16,194.00	\$97,164.00
702	305490	1 SCHULING HITCH COMPANY	Fisher V Plow 8 1/2"	1.00	\$5,992.00	\$5,992.00
702	305490	2 SCHULING HITCH COMPANY	Fisher HD2 Plow 8"	1.00	\$5,412.95	\$5,412.95
702	303755	1 SCHULTE USA INC.	Schulte Model XH1500 Rotary Cutter - 15' 540 RPM	10.00	\$27,692.43	\$276,924.30
702	303755	2 SCHULTE USA INC.	Schulte XH1500 Rotary Cutter 10' 540 RPM	2.00	\$24,403.99	\$48,807.98
702	302618	1 SIGNALISATION VER-MAC INC	4x8 LED Arrow Board w/Wireless Controller & Solar Kit	5.00	\$3,675.00	\$18,375.00
702	301978	1 SNAPPY'S USED CARS	7' X 16' Trailer tandem axle with 3,500 lbs axles, rear cargo doors and one side door	1.00	\$5,086.00	\$5,086.00
702	301978	2 SNAPPY'S USED CARS	7' X 16' Trailer tandem axle with 5,200 lbs axles rear cargo doors and one side door	1.00	\$5,869.00	\$5,869.00
702	301978	3 SNAPPY'S USED CARS	7' X 14' Trailer tandem axle with 5,200 lbs axles, rear cargo doors and one side door	1.00	\$5,767.00	\$5,767.00
702	302003	1 SNAPPY'S USED CARS	8.5' X 20 ' Trailer tandem axle with minimum 3,500 lbs axles rear cargo doors and one side door	1.00	\$6,529.00	\$6,529.00
702	302614	1 SPRAYER SPECIALTIES INC	Wedge Tank Spray Kits	12.00	\$2,148.20	\$25,778.40
702	305725	1 SPRAYER SPECIALTIES INC	Wedge Tank Spray Kits	25.00	\$2,148.20	\$53,705.00
702	307584	1 STAR EQUIPMENT LTD	Mortar Mixer	1.00	\$2,956.00	\$2,956.00
702	299185	1 STELLAR TRUCK & TRAILER	Knapheide KUVcc Enclosed Utility Body	1.00	\$17,758.59	\$17,758.59
702	299185	2 STELLAR TRUCK & TRAILER	Knapheide 696-50 Steel Utility Body	1.00	\$10,216.36	\$10,216.36
702	299300	1 STELLAR TRUCK & TRAILER	Knapheide Value-Master X Platform Bodies	2.00	\$4,347.10	\$8,694.20
702	299300	2 STELLAR TRUCK & TRAILER	Knapheide Value-Master X Platform Bodies	3.00	\$3,955.80	\$11,867.40
702	303188	1 STELLAR TRUCK & TRAILER	Knapheide 696-50 Service Body	1.00	\$12,259.90	\$12,259.90
702	305387	1 STELLAR TRUCK & TRAILER	Tommy Gate Pickup Liftgate - G2 Series	12.00	\$1,503.36	\$18,040.32
702	305387	2 STELLAR TRUCK & TRAILER	Tommy Gate Pickup Liftgate - G2 Series	8.00	\$2,131.92	\$17,055.36
702	305387	3 STELLAR TRUCK & TRAILER	Tommy Gate Flatbed and Van - G2 Series - 80" Wide Bodies	1.00	\$2,596.44	\$2,596.44
702	306325	1 STELLAR TRUCK & TRAILER	Tommy Gate Pickup Liftgate - G2 Series	1.00	\$2,131.92	\$2,131.92
702	302681	1 STEPP MANUFACTURING CO INC	Stepp Mini Tank Distributor - 400 Gallons	1.00	\$30,016.00	\$30,016.00
702	302681	2 STEPP MANUFACTURING CO INC	Stepp Trailer Mounted Distributor - 800 Gallons	2.00	\$62,898.00	\$125,796.00
702	302681	3 STEPP MANUFACTURING CO INC	Stepp Trailer Mounted Distributor - 1000 Gallons	1.00	\$65,017.00	\$65,017.00
702	301468	1 TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL INC	Strick 45-Foot Van Trailer	2.00	\$44,350.00	\$88,700.00
702	305431	1 THATS MY TRUCK	Century DCU Aluminum Topper plus installation	1.00	\$2,697.00	\$2,697.00
702	305431	2 THATS MY TRUCK	Unicover Aluminum 900 Series Topper plus installation	1.00	\$1,244.00	\$1,244.00
702	305431	3 THATS MY TRUCK	BakFlip MX4 Tonneau Cover plus installation	1.00	\$1,116.00	\$1,244.00
702	303187	1 THOMAS BUS SALES INC	Aluma 7818ESA Tandem Axle Aluminum Trailer	1.00	\$6,389.00	\$6,389.00

702	303555	1 THOMAS BUS SALES INC	Big Tex 70CH-20 Tandem Axle Flatbed Trailer	4.00	\$3,335.00	\$13,340.00
702	304847	1 THOMAS BUS SALES INC	R&M MFG Big Horn EC58 Enclosed Cargo Trailer	1.00	\$2,634.00	\$2,634.00
702	304976	1 THOMAS BUS SALES INC	R&M Big Horn EC510 Single Axle Cargo Trailer	5.00	\$2,895.00	\$14,475.00
702	305916	1 THOMAS BUS SALES INC	2022 Aluma 7812 ESA Aluminum Single Axle Trailer	1.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
702	306047	1 THOMAS BUS SALES INC	Big Horn 7x16 Enclosed Cargo Trailer - Contractor - Black	1.00	\$6,795.00	\$6,795.00
702	302033	1 TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC	Boss Infinity 80 Rotary Screw Compressor	1.00	\$6,446.44	\$6,446.44
702	301737	1 US DITCHER INC	GRM60-Spider Guardrail Mower - 1000 RPM	1.00	\$49,540.00	\$49,540.00
702	302648	1 VAN-WALL EQUIPMENT	Frontier RB24 Series Rear Blades	3.00	\$5,405.00	\$16,215.00
702	305814	1 VAN-WALL EQUIPMENT	John Deere PA30 Auger with 9" Auger Bit	3.00	\$2,067.44	\$6,202.32
702	302911	1 VER-MAC INC	4x8 LED Arrow Board with Cable Controller	2.00	\$2,380.00	\$4,760.00
702	301857	1 VIKING CIVES MIDWEST INC	Viking TP26 Bi-Directional Tow Plow with stainless steel spreader and 535 gallon poly tank	1.00	\$151,207.45	\$151,207.45
702	303703	1 VIKING CIVES MIDWEST INC	Viking TP26 Bi-Directional Tow Plow with 1025 gallon poly tank	2.00	\$152,647.45	\$305,294.90
702	303698	1 WEST MARK	20 Ton Tandem Axle Deck Over Tag Trailer with Beavertail and Ramps	1.00	\$26,020.00	\$26,020.00
702	303698	2 WEST MARK	20 Ton Tandem Axle Deck Over Tag Tilt Deck Trailer	2.00	\$33,540.00	\$67,080.00
702	301339	2 WINDRIDGE IMPLEMENTS LLC	Factory Front End Loader Attachment	9.00	\$13,275.00	\$119,475.00
702	301810	2 WINDRIDGE IMPLEMENTS LLC	Case IH Factory Front End Loader Attachment	3.00	\$13,275.00	\$39,825.00
702	303109	1 WOODLAND POWER PRODUCTS INC	Cyclone Rake Z10 Leaf Vacuum	1.00	\$3,509.50	\$3,509.50
702 Total				1,086.00	\$3,303.30	\$10,608,402.70
				1		
704 -Shop	o Tools & Small	Equipment				
704	302452	1 ACME TOOLS	Bosch Brute BH2760VCB Electric Breaker with cart & 1 point & 1 flat 1-1/8" chisels	1.00	\$1,436.00	\$1,436.00
704	302452	2 ACME TOOLS	Bosch 11335K Demolition Hammer Kit - Electric	1.00	\$870.00	\$870.00
704	302734	1 ACME TOOLS	Evolution EVOMAG42 Magnetic Drill, w/Chuck Adapter, 1/2" Chuck & Key	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
704	302734	2 ACME TOOLS	DeWalt DXPW60605 Cold Pressure Washer - Portable - Gas	1.00	\$1,177.00	\$1,177.00
704	303410	1 ACME TOOLS	Ellis 9400 Drill Press Plus chuck 8649	3.00	\$3,220.00	\$9,660.00
704	303410	2 ACME TOOLS	JET JPD-20MF Drill Press 1-1/2HP, 115V, 1 PHASE with chuck & key	1.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00
704	303410	3 ACME TOOLS	Ellis 1600 Mitre Band Saw	3.00	\$2,694.88	\$8,084.64
704	303410	4 ACME TOOLS	Jet HVBS7MW Stk#414559 Band Saw	2.00	\$1,177.85	\$2,355.70
704	303445	1 ACME TOOLS	Cyclone 4040 Blast Cabinet with Dust Collector	1.00	\$1,461.00	\$1,461.00
704	306233	1 ACME TOOLS	Milwaukee 2678-220 kit with 49-16-KEAR Crimping Jaw & 49-16-2772 Cu/AL JawCable Crimper	1.00	\$2,590.55	\$2,590.55
704	306233	2 ACME TOOLS	Milwaukee 2977-220 with 49-16-KEAR Crimping Jaw & 49-16-2772 Cu/AL Jaw Cable Crimper	1.00	\$2,647.05	\$2,647.05
704	306258	1 ACME TOOLS	Bosch 11335K Demolition Hammer Kit - Electric	1.00	\$879.12	\$879.12
704	302767	1 ACTERRA GROUP	Lincoln 4490 Pump Oil Dispenser System with Meter Control & Cart	1.00	\$1,117.40	\$1,117.40
704	302767	2 ACTERRA GROUP	Lincoln 4490 Pump Oil Dispenser System with Meter Control (No Cart)	2.00	\$887.63	\$1,775.26
704	302640	1 ADVANCED GEOSCIENCES INC	Make: AGI Model: SuperSting R8/IP/SP Wi-Fi Ground Resistivity Meter with all items Per quotes attached. and listed below	1.00	\$85,994.50	\$85,994.50
704	302384	1 AIM SUPPLY, ACE TOOL COMPANY	Robinair 34788Ni A/C Recover, Recycle, Recharge, Machine, Fully Automatic	4.00	\$3,308.00	\$13,232.00
704	301669	1 AIRGAS USA LLC-DES MOINES	Ballymore ALWB9G Rolling Ladder, 9-Step assembled - Aluminum	4.00	\$1,273.90	\$5,095.60
704	302277	1 AMES REPAIR SHOP	Betterment to brine makers	6.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00

704	304375	1 ARIES INDUSTRIES INC	Aries 3310 Pipe Inspection System	1.00	\$54,661.00	\$54,661.00
704	301561	1 ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY - AMES	NEXIQ USB-Link 2, Bluetooth Edition 124032	24.00	\$605.26	\$14,526.24
704	302343	<b>1</b> ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY - AMES	OTC 5077A Oil Drain/Transfer Caddy	1.00	\$671.08	\$671.08
704	303101	<b>1</b> ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY - AMES	OTC 5077A Oil Drain/Transfer Caddy	1.00	\$671.08	\$671.08
704	301621	1 CAMPBELL SUPPLY COMPANY	Stihl TS-420S-14" Cutquik Cutoff Saw, 14" Gas	3.00	\$802.46	\$2,407.38
704	301621	2 CAMPBELL SUPPLY COMPANY	Stihl TS-420S-14" Cutquik Cutoff Saw, 14" Gas with Cart	1.00	\$1,305.59	\$1,305.59
704	302462	1 CAMPBELL SUPPLY COMPANY	Castair I718VC2-S 7.5 HP, 80 Gal Vertical Tank Air Compressor	1.00	\$2,470.00	\$2,470.00
704	302464	1 CAMPBELL SUPPLY COMPANY	Castair I718VC2-S 7.5 HP, 80 Gal Vertical Tank Air Compressor	1.00	\$2,470.00	\$2,470.00
704	303012	1 CAMPBELL SUPPLY COMPANY	Chicago Pneumatic CP-1210-SVR (1") Pneumatic Breaker, 30# Class w/Muffler & Vibration Reduction - 1" shank	2.00	\$1,002.75	\$2,005.50
704	303012	2 CAMPBELL SUPPLY COMPANY	Chicago Pneumatic CP-0032-A1Pneumatic Drill/Hammer 45# Class	3.00	\$1,470.00	\$4,410.00
704	303012	3 CAMPBELL SUPPLY COMPANY	Chicago Pneumatic CP-0022 Pneumatic Rock Drill	1.00	\$1,278.00	\$1,278.00
704	303124	1 CAMPBELL SUPPLY COMPANY	Chicago Pneumatic CP-1210-SVR (1") Pneumatic Breaker, 30# Class w/Muffler & Vibration Reduction - 1" shank	4.00	\$1,002.75	\$4,011.00
704	303449	1 CAMPBELL SUPPLY COMPANY	Ingersall Rand IR2145QIMAX Impact Wrench, Air, 3/4"	1.00	\$439.99	\$439.99
704	303449	2 CAMPBELL SUPPLY COMPANY	Jet SBR-40M 40 Sheet Metal Machine, 40" Curver, Bender, Shear	1.00	\$1,568.00	\$1,568.00
704	302454	1 CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY CO INC	Factory Cat FAC175-26FD Floor Scrubber 26" Disc, Walk-Behind, Battery Powered, (2) 0.75 hp. Brush Motors, 0.75 hp. Vacuum Motor, Poly Tanks - 21 gal. Solution & 23 gal. Recovery, Scrub Deck Shrouds, Battery, On-Board Charger, and Pad & Poly Brushes Provid	1.00	\$7,590.00	\$7,590.00
704	302453	1 CENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING INC	Nobles SS300-0015 Floor Scrubber 17" Disc, Walk-Behind Pad Assist, Battery Powered with On-Board Charger, 8 gal. Solution Tank, 10 gal. Recovery Tank, 0.75 hp. Brush Motor, 0.5 hp. Vacuum Motor, Pad & Nylon Brush Provided, One Year Parts & Labor Warranty	2.00	\$3,939.00	\$7,878.00
704	306770	1 CRANE SALES & SERVICE	Hoist Electrification System - Installed	1.00	\$3,414.13	\$3,414.13
704	306770	2 CRANE SALES & SERVICE	Harrinton SNERP020L Electric Chain Hoist - 2 Ton, w/ Plain Trolley, Chain Container - Installed	1.00	\$4,987.50	\$4,987.50
704	302271	1 DULTMEIER SALES LLC -OMAHA	Brine Maker - Dultmeier BPS3000-SS off Oklahoma contract attached	1.00	\$42,800.00	\$42,800.00
704	302272	1 DULTMEIER SALES LLC -OMAHA	Brine Maker - Dultmeier BPS3000-SS off Oklahoma contract attached	1.00	\$42,800.00	\$42,800.00
704	302273	1 DULTMEIER SALES LLC -OMAHA	Brine Maker - Dultmeier BPS3000-SS off Oklahoma contract attached	1.00	\$42,800.00	\$42,800.00
704	302274	1 DULTMEIER SALES LLC -OMAHA	Brine Maker - Dultmeier BPS3000-SS off Oklahoma contract attached	1.00	\$42,800.00	\$42,800.00
704	302275	1 DULTMEIER SALES LLC -OMAHA	Brine Maker - Dultmeier BPS3000-SS off Oklahoma contract attached	1.00	\$42,800.00	\$42,800.00
704	302276	1 DULTMEIER SALES LLC -OMAHA	Brine Maker - Dultmeier BPS3000-SS off Oklahoma contract attached	1.00	\$42,800.00	\$42,800.00
704	301509	1 EZ-TOOLS USA LLC	EZ-TOOLS model B-630E Electric driven hydraulic pump (single acting solenoid valve)	2.00	\$679.00	\$1,358.00
704	303753	1 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO	Fairmont HPD-HV-U Hydraulic Sign Post Driver - Crane Suspended; Remote Valve; Weight Min 64 lbs; Impact Energy Min 80 ft-lb; Universal Post Adapter for 2-4# U-Channel (Delineator), 1.75", 2", 2.25", 2.5" Square (Telespar); In- State Factory Authorized Warr	4.00	\$2,778.15	\$11,112.60
704	303773	1 GREENWAY & ASSOCIATES LTD	Acer with Acu-Rite Millpwr 3 Axis CNC Controller CNC Vertical Mill	1.00	\$45,980.00	\$45,980.00
704	303790	1 HAMPTON EQUIPMENT INC	7,000 Gal. Verticle Emulsion Storage Tank - Installed	1.00	\$83,750.00	\$83,750.00
704	302456	1 HOME DEPOT PRO, THE	Viper Venom VN1715 Floor Machine 17" Rotary Head	2.00	\$564.65	\$1,129.30
704	302705	1 HOME DEPOT PRO, THE	Tomahawk Model #TVSAH + TSB14-P and TSB8-9 Concrete Vibrating Screed with 8' & 14' magnesium screed boards	1.00	\$1,734.15	\$1,734.15
704	306187	1 HOME DEPOT PRO, THE	Hein-Werner HW93731 Axle Jack, 20 ton air/hyd	1.00	\$1,098.99	\$1,098.99
704	302322	1 HUMBOLDT MFG. CO.	Humboldt H-3031CL Portable Concrete Beam Tester for center point flexural strength	10.00	\$3,600.00	\$36,000.00

704	306184	1 HUMBOLDT MFG. CO.	Humboldt Mfg. Co. HCM-3000iH 09 D46T ELE DIGITAL, PORTABLE COMPRESSION TESTER	2.00	\$9,541.75	\$19,083.50
704	306184	2 HUMBOLDT MFG. CO.	JAMES INSTRUMENTS MODEL H-2974 DIGITAL REBAR LOCATOR, R-METER MKIII	1.00	\$4,088.75	\$4,088.75
704	303805	1 INDI ENTERPRISE INC	Hein-Werner HW93731 Axle Jack, 20 ton air/hyd	2.00	\$1,095.00	\$2,190.00
704	303805	2 INDI ENTERPRISE INC	NORCO 82990C Frame Jack/Stand, 10 ton air	4.00	\$789.00	\$3,156.00
704	303805	3 INDI ENTERPRISE INC	NORCO 71500G Service Jack, 5 ton hyd	2.00	\$1,029.00	\$2,058.00
704	303805	4 INDI ENTERPRISE INC	Emerson 15-FS Farm Service Jack	1.00	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00
704	305332	1 INDI ENTERPRISE INC	Reliable REL-SPD Hydraulic Sign Post Driver - Crane Suspended	1.00	\$3,633.00	\$3,633.00
704	305888	1 INDI ENTERPRISE INC	Insight Vision Opticam System OPTI2018 Pipe Inspection Push Camera System	1.00	\$6,159.09	\$6,159.09
704	307083	1 INDI ENTERPRISE INC	Ennis-Flint StreetHeat SR-28 Heater, Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	1.00	\$9,089.89	\$9,089.89
704	302387	1 IOWA TRANSIT INC	Sub-Surface ML-1 Magnetic Metal Locator with hard carry/storage case	1.00	\$695.00	\$695.00
704	301663	1 KESSLER SOILS ENGINEERING PRODUCTS INC	MIT-SCAN-T3 COMPLETE SYSTEM INCLUDING:	2.00	\$20,515.00	\$41,030.00
704	305272	1 MATHESON LINWELD (DES MOINES)	Millermatic 252 #907321 Welder, MIG 1-phase	3.00	\$2,685.55	\$8,056.65
704	305272	2 MATHESON LINWELD (DES MOINES)	Miller Blue Star 185 Welder/Generator, Gas Engine Driven	1.00	\$3,248.91	\$3,248.91
704	305272	3 MATHESON LINWELD (DES MOINES)	Millermatic 211 #951603 Welder, MIG - Light Fabrication	1.00	\$1,434.65	\$1,434.65
704	302259	<b>1 MICRODYNAMICS INSTRUMENTATION LLC</b>	Microdynamics DOT-Z1 Pro Distance Meter	4.00	\$599.00	\$2,396.00
704	301564	1 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES	OTC 5269, Gray PTRW-20 Truck Service Ramps, 20 ton, 16" tread	4.00	\$715.33	\$2,861.32
704	303804	1 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES	OTC UA27 Axle Jack, 27 ton air/hyd	5.00	\$1,895.00	\$9,475.00
704	303804	2 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES	OTC 1510B/HDJ10 Stinger Service Jack, 10 ton hyd	2.00	\$865.00	\$1,730.00
704	303804	3 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES	OTC UA22 (5012A USA) Axle Jack, 25 ton air/hyd	1.00	\$599.00	\$599.00
704	303804	4 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES	OTC 1847 Press, 55 Ton, Air/Hyd Pump	1.00	\$5,465.00	\$5,465.00
704	305939	1 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES	Continental PC125 Hydraulic Hose Fitting Crimper	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
704	305939	2 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES	Continental HS150 Hydraulic Hose Cut-Off Saw	1.00	\$1,185.64	\$1,185.64
704	304854	<b>1 MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY COMPANY INC</b>	Ballymore ALWB9G Rolling Ladder, 9-Step assembled - Aluminum	8.00	\$1,059.26	\$8,474.08
704	301764	1 NAPA AUTO PARTS (DES MOINES)	B&S 030740 Elite Portable Generator, 7K, Gas, Electric/Recoil Start	2.00	\$799.99	\$1,599.98
704	302696	<b>1 NORTHERN TOOL &amp; EQUIPMENT</b>	Titan PGD3200 Post Driver Gas Engine Powered with PGDSM2.5	6.00	\$1,212.00	\$7,272.00
704	307196	<b>1 NORTHERN TOOL &amp; EQUIPMENT</b>	Honda EU2200i Portable inverter generator	1.00	\$1,044.05	\$1,044.05
704	301652	<b>1 NORTHERN TRUCK EQUIPMENT CORP</b>	Dump-Lok DLN-105WT Body Prop, pair (2) notched model	5.00	\$1,015.00	\$5,075.00
704	301563	1 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Charge Air Cooler Tester, Navistar 09-925-01C	1.00	\$1,077.78	\$1,077.78
704	301563	2 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	IPR Blockoff Tester, Navistar 12-999-01-07	1.00	\$376.16	\$376.16
704	301563	3 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Cylinder Performance Analyzer, Navistar 12-999-01	1.00	\$1,515.14	\$1,515.14
704	301563	4 O'HALLORAN INT'L INC	Injector Sleeve Puller, Navistar 12-342-01	1.00	\$553.47	\$553.47
704	303768	1 OMAHA PNEUMATIC EQUIPMENT COMPANY	Chicago Pneumatic PDR-95-RV with Driver Kit B PN 3371-8060-48 Hydraulic Sign Post Driver - Crane Suspended	3.00	\$2,572.00	\$7,716.00
704	301505	1 PROTANK LTD	Snyder Vertical Tank, 9500 gal. 120"D	1.00	\$5,315.00	\$5,315.00
704	301506	1 PROTANK LTD	Snyder Vertical Tank, 9500 gal. 120"D	4.00	\$5,315.00	\$21,260.00
704	301507	1 PROTANK LTD	Snyder Vertical Tank, 9500 gal. 120"D	3.00	\$5,315.00	\$15,945.00
704	301508	1 PROTANK LTD	Snyder Vertical Tank, 9500 gal. 120"D	1.00	\$5,315.00	\$5,315.00
704	301981	1 PROTANK LTD	Norwesco 47935 Vertical Tank, 6000 gal. 102"D per attached specifiation	7.00	\$2,779.00	\$19,453.00
704	301982	1 PROTANK LTD	Norwesco 47935 Vertical Tank, 6000 gal. 102"D per attached specifiation	7.00	\$2,779.00	\$19,453.00

704	301983	1 PROTANK LTD	Norwesco 47935 Vertical Tank, 6000 gal. 102"D per attached specifiation	7.00	\$2,779.00	\$19,453.00
704	301984	1 PROTANK LTD	Norwesco 47935 Vertical Tank, 6000 gal. 102"D per attached specifiation	3.00	\$2,779.00	\$8,337.00
704	301985	1 PROTANK LTD	Norwesco 47935 Vertical Tank, 6000 gal. 102"D per attached specifiation	7.00	\$2,779.00	\$19,453.00
704	301986	1 PROTANK LTD	Norwesco 47935 Vertical Tank, 6000 gal. 102"D per attached specifiation	7.00	\$2,779.00	\$19,453.00
704	301987	1 PROTANK LTD	Norwesci 47935 Vertical Tank, 6000 gal. 102"D per attached specifiation	7.00	\$2,779.00	\$19,453.00
704	301988	1 PROTANK LTD	Norwesco 47936 Vertical Tank, 7800 gal. 120"D per attached specifiation	2.00	\$3,535.00	\$7,070.00
704	301989	1 PROTANK LTD	Norwesco 47936 Vertical Tank, 7800 gal. 120"D per attached specifiation	1.00	\$3,535.00	\$3,535.00
704	304351	1 QUINN EQUIPMENT INC	Leica Rugby 680 Rotary Laser Level	1.00	\$3,395.00	\$3,395.00
704	303407	1 RIEKER INC	Digital Ball Bank	1.00	\$772.69	\$772.69
704	302791	1 RIEKES EQUIPMENT COMPANY	Coffing ECT-4008 Electric Chain Hoist - 2 Ton, w/ Plain Trolley, Chain Container	4.00	\$3,545.00	\$14,180.00
704	303243	<b>1 RIGAKU AMERICAS CORPORATION</b>	Rigaku MiniFlex 6G Powder X-Ray Diffractometer	1.00	\$90,843.00	\$90,843.00
704	302735	1 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC	Safety Kleen Model 30 Solvent Parts Washer, 30 Gallon Drum Type	1.00	\$433.60	\$433.60
704	302251	1 SCALE-TEC LTD	Scale Tec Model: IV-PSF (RI) Spreader Calibration Scale per attached quote	1.00	\$3,842.56	\$3,842.56
704	302252	1 SCALE-TEC LTD	Scale Tec Model: IV-PSF (RI) Spreader Calibration Scale per attached quote	1.00	\$3,850.89	\$3,850.89
704	302253	1 SCALE-TEC LTD	Scale Tec Model: IV-PSF (RI) Spreader Calibration Scale per attached quote	1.00	\$3,852.86	\$3,852.86
704	302254	1 SCALE-TEC LTD	Scale Tec Model: IV-PSF (RI) Spreader Calibration Scale per attached quotee	1.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
704	302255	1 SCALE-TEC LTD	Scale Tec Model: IV-PSF (RI) Spreader Calibration Scale per attached quote	1.00	\$3,852.00	\$3,852.00
704	303448	1 SNAP-ON IND A DIV OF IDSC HOLDINGS LLC	Snap-On TQR600E Torque Wrench, 250-600 lb, 3/4" Drive	1.00	\$522.78	\$522.78
704	301473	1 SPRAYER SPECIALTIES INC	Pacer SE2JLL-CSS Pump 2"-5 HP, 208V-230V 1-Phase	28.00	\$1,357.00	\$37,996.00
704	301473	2 SPRAYER SPECIALTIES INC	Pacer SE3LL-CSS Pump 3"-7.5 HP, 208-230V 1-Phase	13.00	\$1,508.00	\$19,604.00
704	301473	3 SPRAYER SPECIALTIES INC	Pacer SE3LL-CSS Pump 3"-7.5 HP, 208V 3-Phase	1.00	\$1,544.00	\$1,544.00
704	303898	1 SPRAYER SPECIALTIES INC	Pacer SE3LL-CSS-7.5HP Pump 3"-7.5 HP, 208-230V 1-Phase	1.00	\$1,508.00	\$1,508.00
704	303898	2 SPRAYER SPECIALTIES INC	Pacer SE2JL-CSS-5HP Pump 2"-5 HP, 208V-230V 1-Phase	1.00	\$1,357.20	\$1,357.20
704	302733	1 STAR EQUIPMENT LTD	Honda EU1000I/EU1000T1A Portable Generator, 1000 Watt, Gas, Recoil Start	1.00	\$751.20	\$751.20
704	302733	2 STAR EQUIPMENT LTD	E-Z Drill 85B Dowel Drill Rig	1.00	\$6,364.00	\$6,364.00
704	302461	1 STATE STEEL OF DES MOINES	60" x 120" Sheets, 7 Gauge, 304 Stainless Steel Sheet North American Stainless	18.00	\$596.94	\$10,744.92
704	302461	2 STATE STEEL OF DES MOINES	60" x 120" Sheets, 10 Gauge, 304 Stainless Steel Sheet Outokumpu	6.00	\$430.92	\$2,585.52
704	302461	3 STATE STEEL OF DES MOINES	20' Lengths, 7 Gauge, 4" x 4", 304 Stainless Steel Square Tubing Pheonix Tube	3.00	\$355.00	\$1,065.00
704	302461	4 STATE STEEL OF DES MOINES	20' Lengths, 1/4", 4" x 8", 304 Stainless Steel Rectangular Tubing Pheonix Tube (1/4" instead of 7 ga.)	2.00	\$1,110.00	\$2,220.00
704	302461	5 STATE STEEL OF DES MOINES	20' Lengths, 1/4" 3" x 3", 304 Stainless Steel Square Tubing Pheonix Tube	2.00	\$372.00	\$744.00

704	203929	1 SUPPLYWORKS	09 DB71 BURNISHER, FLOOR SSS Q-LINE 1500 20 INCH	1.00	\$849.00	\$849.00
704	203929	2 SUPPLYWORKS	09 DS48: FLOOR SCRUBBER 17" WINSOR SC 17D2	2.00	\$3,915.00	\$7,830.00
704	305273	1 TOTAL TOOL SUPPLY INC	Thermal Dynamics Cutmaster 82 Plasma Cutter - Manual	3.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00
704	302792	1 TRANSIT WORKS	Schonstedt GA-52CX Magnetic Metal Locator with hard carry/storage case	2.00	\$589.00	\$1,178.00
704	301966	1 VARITECH INDUSTRIES	VARITECH MODEL: HCSB1400 IA SALT BRINE PRODUCTION PLANT 5000 GPH	1.00	\$27,900.00	\$27,900.00
704	301967	1 VARITECH INDUSTRIES	VARITECH MODEL: HCSB1400 IA SALT BRINE PRODUCTION PLANT 5000 GPH	1.00	\$27,900.00	\$27,900.00
704	301866	1 VIRGINIA LAB SUPPLY	Gilson HM-70A LA abrasion Machine (220B/60HZ)	1.00	\$9,810.00	\$9,810.00
704	301670	1 WASHER SYSTEMS OF IOWA	HYDROTEK HOT PRESSURE WASHER- STATIONARY WITH HOSE	1.00	\$3,962.70	\$3,962.70
704	301671	1 WASHER SYSTEMS OF IOWA	HYDROTEK HOT PRESSURE WASHER- STATIONARY WITH HOSE	1.00	\$3,962.70	\$3,962.70
704	301672	1 WASHER SYSTEMS OF IOWA	HYDROTEK HOT PRESSURE WASHER- STATIONARY WITH HOSE	1.00	\$3,962.70	\$3,962.70
704	301673	1 WASHER SYSTEMS OF IOWA	HydroTek HN20004E2G with Remote Control & Hose Reel	1.00	\$4,250.70	\$4,250.70
704	302725	1 WASHER SYSTEMS OF IOWA	Mi-T-M #WTP-TO3-OMGH Trash Pump 3" Gas	3.00	\$1,344.00	\$4,032.00
704	304997	1 WASHER SYSTEMS OF IOWA	HydroTek Model #HN20004E2G Hot Pressure Washer - Stationary with Remote Control & Hose Reel	2.00	\$3,962.70	\$7,925.40
704	304998	1 WASHER SYSTEMS OF IOWA	HydroTek HD20004E2G Hot Pressure Washer - Portable,	1.00	\$3,184.00	\$3,184.00
704	302769	1 WRIGHT TOOL CO	EXTREME RX723019RC 72" Roller Tool Cabinet - 18 Drawer	10.00	\$2,864.50	\$28,645.00
704	303446	1 WRIGHT TOOL CO	Tiger Tool 20602 Puller, Brake Slack Adjuster	1.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00
704	303446	2 WRIGHT TOOL CO	Williams Maxxum WSC-680 Tool Set 677 piece (tools only)	2.00	\$6,338.00	\$12,676.00
704	303446	3 WRIGHT TOOL CO	Ingersall Rand IR00285-6 Impact Wrench, Air, 1"	2.00	\$471.65	\$943.30
704	305274	1 WRIGHT TOOL CO	Rockmount Air Axe Torch 9830 Pin Cutter	1.00	\$1,644.80	\$1,644.80
704 Total				370.00	<b>\$1,011.00</b>	\$1,435,211.93
705 -Engi	neer, Survey &	Measuring Equipment				
705	302816	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	DJI Phantom 4 Pro V2.0 Quadcopter	1.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00
705	303126	1 RANGEMASTERS TRAINING CENTER	21 E21G Pistol, Banshee 300, MKGS, 9mm	3.00	\$2,590.05	\$7,770.15
705	307563	1 SEILER INSTRUMENT & MFG CO INC	Trimble R1 GNSS Receiver	4.00	\$2,120.75	\$8,483.00
705	303697	9 TRANSIT WORKS	Kit, HiPer SR Hybrid SEARCH	1.00	\$3,303.53	\$3,303.53
705	303697	10 TRANSIT WORKS	Litepole (Composite Rod)	1.00	\$183.53	\$183.53
705	303697	11 TRANSIT WORKS	Removable Battery Pack	1.00	\$165.55	\$165.55
705	303697	12 TRANSIT WORKS	Travel Charger	1.00		\$164.71
705	306306	9 TRANSIT WORKS	KIT, GCX3 FUSION SEARCH (Includes: GCX3 GG L1, Hybrid Adapter, Soft Case)	6.00	\$164.71 \$3,456.00	\$164.71
705	306306	10 TRANSIT WORKS	Pole, Carbon, Fixed 2M, 2 Sect, Sokkia	6.00	\$169.00	\$1,014.00
705	306306	11 TRANSIT WORKS	Removable Battery Pack	6.00	\$160.00	\$960.00
705	306306	12 TRANSIT WORKS	Travel Charger	6.00	\$160.00	\$960.00
705 Total				36.00		\$45,214.63
	iers, Fax & Com	munication Equipment			1	
706	306038	<b>1</b> ACT TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS INC	PEEK ADR2000+8L/8W/SD WIM UNITS	10.00	\$9,257.00	\$92,570.00
706	304337	1 AMAZON BUSINESS	LINKRUNNER AT 2000 NETWORK AUTO-TESTER	1.00	\$1,875.37	\$1,875.37
706	306192	1 AMAZON BUSINESS	GoPro HERO7 Black 4K Waterproof Action Camera - Black	1.00	\$244.97	\$244.97
706	306192	2 AMAZON BUSINESS	Suction Cup Mount for All GoPro Cameras	1.00	\$14.99	\$14.99
706	306192	3 AMAZON BUSINESS	Casey Semi Hard Camera Case for All GoPro Cameras	1.00	\$48.84	\$48.84
706	306192	4 AMAZON BUSINESS	SanDisk - Extreme PLUS 128GB microSDXC UHS-I Memory Card	1.00	\$36.96	\$36.96
706	306192	5 AMAZON BUSINESS	GoPRo - Super Suit for HERO7 Black	1.00	\$14.89	\$14.89

706	306742	2 CARRIER ACCESS IT LC	Cisco ISR 4431 UC Bundle w/ License, PVDM4-64	1.00	\$5,017.24	\$5,017.24
706	306742	3 CARRIER ACCESS IT LC	AC Power Supply (Secondary PS) for Cisco ISR 4430	1.00	\$232.81	\$232.81
706	306742	4 CARRIER ACCESS IT LC	4 port Multiflex Trunk Voice/Clear-channel Data T1/E1 Module	2.00	\$1,280.47	\$2,560.94
706	306742	5 CARRIER ACCESS IT LC	128-channel DSP module	2.00	\$1,978.90	\$3,957.80
706	306742	6 CARRIER ACCESS IT LC	Cisco ISR 4431 UC Bundle w/ License, PVDM4-64	1.00	\$5,017.24	\$5,017.24
706	306742	7 CARRIER ACCESS IT LC	AC Power Supply (Secondary PS) for Cisco ISR 4430	1.00	\$232.81	\$232.81
706	306742	8 CARRIER ACCESS IT LC	4-port Network Interface Module - FXO (Universal)	1.00	\$291.02	\$291.02
706	306742	9 CARRIER ACCESS IT LC	2 port Multiflex Trunk Voice/Clear-channel Data T1/E1 Module	2.00	\$661.98	\$1,323.96
706	306742	10 CARRIER ACCESS IT LC	64-channel DSP module	2.00	\$989.45	\$1,978.90
706	306742	11 CARRIER ACCESS IT LC	Cisco ISR 4321 UC Bundle w/ License	1.00	\$1,053.14	\$1,053.14
706	306742	12 CARRIER ACCESS IT LC	4-port Network Interface Module - FXO (Universal)	2.00	\$291.02	\$582.04
706	306742	13 CARRIER ACCESS IT LC	Cisco VG320 Bundles	3.00	\$4,689.58	\$14,068.74
706	306742	14 CARRIER ACCESS IT LC		3.00	\$145.51	\$436.53
706	and an and an	ana manana na manana ana ana ana ana ana	Redundant 650W AC Power Supply for Cisco ISR 4461	and and an and an and and and and and an	telandelandelandelandelandelandelandeland	nannennannennen
706	306742	15 CARRIER ACCESS IT LC	Cisco IP Phone 7811	50.00	\$56.75	\$2,837.50
	306742	16 CARRIER ACCESS IT LC	Cisco IP Phone 7841	800.00	\$106.22	\$84,976.00
706	306742	17 CARRIER ACCESS IT LC	Cisco IP Phone 8851	100.00	\$178.97	\$17,897.00
706	306742	18 CARRIER ACCESS IT LC	Cisco SMARTnet Extended Service - ISR 4321 UC Bundle - 24 x 7 x 4 Hour - Exchange - Parts - Physical Replacement	1.00	\$1,337.34	\$1,337.34
706	306742	19 CARRIER ACCESS IT LC	Cisco SMARTnet Extended Service - ISR 4431 UC Bundle - 24 x 7 x 4 Hour - Exchange - Parts - Physical Replacement	2.00	\$5,264.88	\$10,529.76
706	306742	20 CARRIER ACCESS IT LC	Cisco SMARTnet Extended Service - VG450 144 FXS Bundle - 24 x 7 x 4 Hour - Exchange - Parts - Physical Replacement	3.00	\$3,446.49	\$10,339.47
706	306742	21 CARRIER ACCESS IT LC	Akkadian Labs - APM Cisco Collaboration Flex Standard, 3 Years	1.00	\$40,735.20	\$40,735.20
706	306742	22 CARRIER ACCESS IT LC	Project Services (see Project Tasks)	1.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
706	302335	1 HOLZBERG COMMUNICATIONS INC	Charger and 120VAC power supply.	2.00	\$58.10	\$116.20
706	302335	2 HOLZBERG COMMUNICATIONS INC	Charger and 120VAC power supply.	4.00	\$128.56	\$514.24
706	301574	1 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC	Radio, portable, Motorola APX900,	1.00	\$1,065.00	\$1,065.00
706	301574	2 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC	Radio, portable, Motorola APX900,	1.00	\$1,167.00	\$1,167.00
706	301574	3 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC	Radio, portable, Motorola APX8000, dual band radio VHF & 700/800 MHz	4.00	\$4,650.00	\$18,600.00
706	303771	1 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC	KVL5000 Encryption System	6.00	\$5,816.00	\$34,896.00
706	307041	1 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC	VRX1000 P25 Enhanced Trunking Operation	20.00	\$3,890.62	\$77,812.40
706	307604	1 VISA CHARGE ACCOUNT	TRAFX Price and Purchase Information - Valid until June 30, 2021	3.00	\$760.00	\$2,280.00
706 Total	And a second	I VISA CHANGE ACCOUNT		1,037.00	\$760.00	\$556,662.30
707 to 71	1 - Computers a	& Related Equipment				
707	305094	1 AMAZON BUSINESS	DisplayPort to HDMI Cable, 6 Feet Male	36.00	\$7.88	\$283.68
707	302055	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP EliteDisplay E223 Monitor	1.00	\$135.00	\$135.00
707	302360	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP EliteDisplay E223 Monitor	12.00	\$135.00	\$1,620.00
707	302951	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Samsung BE43T-H BET-H Pro TV Series - 43" LED TV - 4K	1.00	\$305.00	\$305.00
707	303619	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP EliteDisplay E223 Monitor US	7.00	\$135.00	\$945.00
707	303708	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Samsung BE43T-H BET-H Pro TV Series - 43" LED TV - 4K	1.00	\$305.00	\$305.00
707	303911	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP EliteDisplay E223 Monitor	50.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00
707	304333	2 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP EliteDisplay E223 Monitor	3.00	\$135.00	\$405.00
707	304353	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP EliteDisplay E223 Monitor 03	50.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00
707	305123	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	LG 55UH5E-B UH5E Series - 55" 4K LED Display		\$925.00	and the second
707	305123			19.00		\$17,575.00
**********************		2 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	LG 49UH5C-B UH5C Series 4K LED Display	17.00	\$570.00	\$9,690.00
707	305123	3 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Chief TS325TU THINSTALL Medium Dual Swing-Arm Wall Mount	19.00	\$270.00	\$5,130.00

707	305123	4 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Chief Medium Fusion Wall Mount	17.00	\$120.00	\$2,040.00
707	305781	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Samsung BE43T-H BET-H Pro TV Series - 43" LED TV - 4K	1.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
707	306073	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP E22 G4 - E Series Monitor	252.00	\$136.00	\$34,272.00
707	306399	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP E22 G4 E Series LED Monitor	2.00	\$170.00	\$340.00
707	306876	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP E22 G4 E Series LED Monitor	1.00	\$170.00	\$170.00
707	307227	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP Z22n G2 1080p LED Monitor	32.00	\$170.00	\$5,440.00
707	307376	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Dell P2721Q LED 4K Monitor - 27"	1.00	\$460.00	\$460.00
707	307448	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP Z22n G2 - LED monitor - Full HD (1080p) - 21.5" - Smart Buy	180.00	\$170.00	\$30,600.00
707	307487	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP Z22n G2 - LED monitor - Full HD (1080p) - 21.5" - Smart Buy	4.00	\$170.00	\$680.00
707	307490	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Samsung BE43T-H Pro TV Series	1.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
707	307490	3 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Epson PowerLite 1795F - 3LCD projector - portable - Wi-Fi	1.00	\$929.99	\$929.99
707	307494	6 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Epson PowerLite 2142W WXGA 3LCD Projector	1.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
707	307494	7 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Epson Universal Projector Ceiling Mount	1.00	\$115.00	\$115.00
707	306506	1 EZ-LINER INDUSTRIES	Skip-Line equipment upgrade components:	2.00	\$25,750.00	\$51,500.00
707	305956	1 HIGH SIERRA ELECTRONICS INC	High Sierra Subsurface Temperature Probe	5.00	\$654.41	\$3,272.05
707	305637	1 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	Back Panel only	1.00	\$122.57	\$122.57
707	305637	2 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	LCOM Remote Processing Unit	1.00	\$5,473.94	\$5,473.94
707	305637	<b>3 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE</b>	RPU Power Supply, 120VAC to 12VDC/5/VDC/-5VDC/-12VDC/24VDC	1.00	\$340.70	\$340.70
707	305637	4 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	Industrial Ethernet Real-Time 5-Port Switch	1.00	\$130.07	\$130.07
707	305637	5 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	Surge Strip/AC Protection	1.00	\$79.31	\$79.31
707	305637	6 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	ISOCON-Analog Converter	3.00	\$571.50	\$1,714.50
707	305637	7 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	ANACON - Analog Converter	2.00	\$571.50	\$1,143.00
707	305637	8 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	FP2000 Converter	4.00	\$1,242.00	\$4,968.00
707	305637	9 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	RM Young Converter Module	1.00	\$279.45	\$279.45
707	305637	<b>10 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE</b>	Surge Protection	1.00	\$338.87	\$338.87
707	305639	1 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	Back Panel only	1.00	\$122.57	\$122.57
707	305639	2 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	LCOM Remote Processing Unit	1.00	\$5,473.94	\$5,473.94
707	305639	<b>3 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE</b>	RPU Power Supply, 120VAC to 12VDC/5/VDC/-5VDC/-12VDC/24VDC	1.00	\$340.70	\$340.70
707	305639	4 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	Industrial Ethernet Real-Time 5-Port Switch	1.00	\$130.07	\$130.07
707	305639	5 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	Surge Strip/AC Protection	1.00	\$79.31	\$79.31
707	305639	6 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	ISOCON-Analog Converter	2.00	\$571.50	\$1,143.00
707	305639	7 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	ANACON - Analog Converter	3.00	\$571.50	\$1,714.50
707	305639	8 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	FP2000 Converter	3.00	\$1,242.00	\$3,726.00
707	305639	9 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	RM Young Converter Module	1.00	\$279.45	\$279.45
707	305639	<b>10 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE</b>	Surge Protection	1.00	\$338.87	\$338.87
707	305641	<b>1</b> HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	Back Panel only	1.00	\$122.57	\$122.57
707	305641	2 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	LCOM Remote Processing Unit	1.00	\$5,473.94	\$5,473.94
707	305641	<b>3 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE</b>	RPU Power Supply, 120VAC to 12VDC/5/VDC/-5VDC/-12VDC/24VDC	1.00	\$340.70	\$340.70
707	305641	<b>4 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE</b>	Industrial Ethernet Real-Time 5-Port Switch	1.00	\$130.07	\$130.07
707	305641	5 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	Surge Strip/AC Protection	1.00	\$79.31	\$79.31
707	305641	6 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	ISOCON-Analog Converter	2.00	\$571.50	\$1,143.00
707	305641	7 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	ANACON - Analog Converter	3.00	\$571.50	\$1,714.50
707	305641	8 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	FP2000 Converter	3.00	\$1,242.00	\$3,726.00
707	305641	9 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	RM Young Converter Module	1.00	\$279.45	\$279.45
707	305641	<b>10 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE</b>	Surge Protection	1.00	\$338.87	\$338.87
707	305642	1 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	Back Panel only	1.00	\$122.57	\$122.57
707	305642	2 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	LCOM Remote Processing Unit	1.00	\$5,473.94	\$5,473.94
707	305642	<b>3 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE</b>	RPU Power Supply, 120VAC to 12VDC/5/VDC/-5VDC/-12VDC/24VDC	1.00	\$340.70	\$340.70

707	305642	4 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	Industrial Ethernet Real-Time 5-Port Switch	1.00	\$130.07	\$130.07
707	305642	5 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	Surge Strip/AC Protection	1.00	\$79.31	\$79.31
707	305642	6 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	ISOCON-Analog Converter	2.00	\$571.50	\$1,143.00
707	305642	7 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	ANACON - Analog Converter	2.00	\$571.50	\$1,143.00
707	305642	8 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	FP2000 Converter	4.00	\$1,242.00	\$4,968.00
707	305642	9 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	RM Young Converter Module	1.00	\$279.45	\$279.45
707	305642	10 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	Surge Protection	1.00	\$338.87	\$338.87
707	305660	1 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	Back Panel only	1.00	\$122.57	\$122.57
707	305660	2 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	LCOM Remote Processing Unit	1.00	\$5,473.94	\$5,473.94
707	305660	3 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	RPU Power Supply, 120VAC to 12VDC/5/VDC/-5VDC/-12VDC/24VDC	1.00	\$340.70	\$340.70
707	305660	4 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	Industrial Ethernet Real-Time 5-Port Switch	1.00	\$130.07	\$130.07
707	305660	5 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	Surge Strip/AC Protection	1.00	\$79.31	\$79.31
707	305660	6 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	ISOCON-Analog Converter	2.00	\$571.50	\$1,143.00
707	305660	7 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	ANACON - Analog Converter	3.00	\$571.50	\$1,714.50
707	305660	8 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	FP2000 Converter	2.00	\$1,242.00	\$2,484.00
707	305660	9 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	RM Young Converter Module	1.00	\$279.45	\$279.45
707	305660	10 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	Surge Protection	1.00	\$338.87	\$338.87
707	305663	1 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	Back Panel only	1.00	\$122.57	\$122.57
707	305663	2 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	LCOM Remote Processing Unit	1.00	\$5,473.94	\$5,473.94
707	305663	3 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	RPU Power Supply, 120VAC to 12VDC/5/VDC/-5VDC/-12VDC/24VDC	1.00	\$340.70	\$340.70
707	305663	4 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	Industrial Ethernet Real-Time 5-Port Switch	1.00	\$130.07	\$130.07
707	305663	5 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	Surge Strip/AC Protection	1.00	\$79.31	\$79.31
707	305663	6 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	ISOCON-Analog Converter	2.00	\$571.50	\$1,143.00
707	305663	7 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	ANACON - Analog Converter	2.00	\$571.50	\$1,143.00
707	305663	8 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	FP2000 Converter	1.00	\$1,242.00	\$1,242.00
707	305663	9 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	RM Young Converter Module	1.00	\$279.45	\$279.45
*****	tant de la contra d		Thies Clima 1.1005.54.24 Air Temperature/ Relative Humidity Sensor with	1.00	ŞZ13,43	\$275.45
707	305665	1 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	bracket	1.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
707	305666	1 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	WS100 UMB Sensor with tower bracket and 20m cable	1.00	\$3,115.00	\$3,115.00
	****		Thies Clima 1.1005.54.24 Air Temperature/ Relative Humidity Sensor with	1.00	\$5,115.00	\$5,115.00
707	305666	2 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	bracket	1.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
707	305667	1 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	WS100 UMB Sensor with tower bracket and 20m cable	1.00	\$3,115.00	\$3,115.00
707	305668	1 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	WS100 UMB Sensor with tower bracket and 20m cable	1.00	\$3,115.00	\$3,115.00
707	305669	1 HOOSIER COMPANY INC THE	WS100 UMB Sensor with tower bracket and 20m cable	1.00	\$3,115.00	\$3,115.00
707	305891	2 RICOH USA INC	Paper feed unit - 1220	1.00	\$89.50	\$89.50
707	306400	2 RICOH USA INC	Paper feed unit - 1220	1.00	\$89.50	\$89.50
707	306401	2 RICOH USA INC	Paper feed unit - 1220	1.00	\$89.50	\$89.50
707	303697	1 TRANSIT WORKS	Geo Cellular Class 1 Bluetooth to GT 500m w/128GB Flash	11.00	\$2,864.24	\$31,506.64
707	303697	2 TRANSIT WORKS	Soft Carrying Case	11.00	\$32.12	\$353.32
707	303697	3 TRANSIT WORKS	Docking Station	10.00	\$288.24	\$2,882.40
707	303697	4 TRANSIT WORKS	RAM Clip Mount Kit	11.00	\$189.41	\$2,083.51
707	303697	5 TRANSIT WORKS	Ultra Clear Screen Protector	11.00	\$24.71	\$271.81
707	303697	6 TRANSIT WORKS	SHC-6000 30W Charger	11.00	\$61.76	\$679.36
707	303697	7 TRANSIT WORKS	Platinum Complete Care Package 3 Year	11.00	\$299.12	\$3,290.32
707	303697	8 TRANSIT WORKS	OAF+, HiPer SR, Net Only RTK, GGD10Hz - HIPER SR	11.00	\$2,064.71	\$22,711.81
707	306306	1 TRANSIT WORKS	Geo Cellular Class 1 Bluetooth to GT 500m w/128GB Flash	6.00	\$2,782.40	\$16,694.40
707	306306	2 TRANSIT WORKS	Soft Carrying Case	6.00	\$2,782.40	\$18,694.40
707	306306	3 TRANSIT WORKS		6.00		
,01	300300		Docking Station	0.00	\$280.00	\$1,680.00

707	306306	4 TRANSIT WORKS	RAM Clip Mount Kit	6.00	\$184.00	\$1,104.00
707	306306	5 TRANSIT WORKS	Ultra Clear Screen Protector	6.00	\$24.00	\$144.00
707	306306	6 TRANSIT WORKS	FC-6000 / SHC-6000 30W Charger	6.00	\$60.00	\$360.00
707	306306	7 TRANSIT WORKS	Platinum Complete Care Package 3 Year	6.00	\$372.80	\$2,236.80
707	306306	8 TRANSIT WORKS	OAF+GCX3 NETWORK ONLY RTK, GGD 10Hz	6.00	\$2,160.00	\$12,960.00
708	302241	<b>1</b> ACTIVU CORPORATION	HDMI Slim Patch Cable, 4K, M/M - 3ft	2.00	\$5.91	\$11.82
708	302241	2 ACTIVU CORPORATION	Activu Display Server (31-60)	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
708	302241	3 ACTIVU CORPORATION	Activu Access Point (11-30)	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
708	302241	4 ACTIVU CORPORATION	Engineering, Survey, Installation and Labor	1.00	\$6,678.20	\$6,678.20
708	302241	5 ACTIVU CORPORATION	1 - Year Silver Level Support + Software upgrades	1.00	\$714.42	\$714.42
708	301592	1 AMAZON BUSINESS	Benfei DisplayPort to VGA Cable - 6 feet	15.00	\$8.40	\$126.00
708	301592	2 AMAZON BUSINESS	Benfei DisplayPort to DVI Cable - 6 feet	5.00	\$7.95	\$39.75
708	301592	3 AMAZON BUSINESS	Moread HDMI to VGA Adapter	10.00	\$7.75	\$77.50
708	301592	4 AMAZON BUSINESS	Benfei USB-C to VGA adapter	10.00	\$12.99	\$129.90
708	301592	5 AMAZON BUSINESS	AmazonBasics 17' Laptop Backpack	5.00	\$37.36	\$186.80
708	301592	6 AMAZON BUSINESS	AmazonBasics 15.6 inch Laptop Bag	10.00	\$15.84	\$158.40
708	301592	7 AMAZON BUSINESS	Benfei DisplayPort to HDMI Adapter	5.00	\$7.98	\$39.90
708	301980	1 AMAZON BUSINESS	AmazonBasics 17" Travel Laptop Computer Bag	10.00	\$43.91	\$439.10
708	301980	2 AMAZON BUSINESS	Moread HDMI to VGA Adapter	10.00	\$7.75	\$77.50
708	301980	3 AMAZON BUSINESS	Benfei USB-C to VGA adapter	10.00	\$12.59	\$125.90
708	301980	4 AMAZON BUSINESS	Benfei DisplayPort to VGA Cables - 6 feet	10.00	\$8.40	\$84.00
708	301980	5 AMAZON BUSINESS	Benfei DisplayPort to DVI Cables - 6 feet	10.00	\$7.95	\$79.50
708	302267	1 AMAZON BUSINESS	Accell DisplayPort 1.2 To HDMI 1.4 Active Adapter	2.00	\$19.99	\$39.98
708	302317	4 AMAZON BUSINESS	Benfei DisplayPort to VGA Cable - 6 feet	1.00	\$8.40	\$8.40
708	302317	5 AMAZON BUSINESS	Benfei DisplayPort to DVI Cable - 6 feet	1.00	\$7.95	\$7.95
708	302317	6 AMAZON BUSINESS	Moread HDMI to VGA Adapter	1.00	\$7.99	\$7.99
708	302317	7 AMAZON BUSINESS	Benfei USB-C to VGA Adapter	1.00	\$12.59	\$12.59
708	302317	8 AMAZON BUSINESS	AmazonBasics 17' Laptop Backpack	1.00	\$44.49	\$44.49
708	303070	1 AMAZON BUSINESS	AmazonBasics 17" Laptop Computer Backpack	8.00	\$32.77	\$262.16
708	303070	2 AMAZON BUSINESS	Cable Matters USB to Ethernet Adapter	5.00	\$15.51	\$77.55
708	303700	1 AMAZON BUSINESS	Supershieldz Screen Protector for Apple iPad 10.2" 7th/8th Generation (3 pack)	2.00	\$6.99	\$13.98
708	304033	1 AMAZON BUSINESS	AmazonBasics 17' Laptop Backpack	10.00	\$37.33	\$373.30
708	304935	1 AMAZON BUSINESS	Supershieldz Anti-Glare (Matte) Screen Protector for Apple iPad 10.2" 7th/8th Generation (3 pack)	1.00	\$6.99	\$6.99
708	305100	1 AMAZON BUSINESS	AmazonBasics Laptop Backpack 17"	4.00	\$41.50	\$166.00
708	305682	1 AMAZON BUSINESS	Supershieldz Anit Glare (Matte) Screen Protector for iPad 10.2" 7th and 8th Gen.	28.00	\$6.99	\$195.72
708	305682	2 AMAZON BUSINESS	Timecity iPad 8th/ 7th Generation Case (iPad 10.2 Case 2020/2019) with Screen Protector Pencil Holder Rotating Kickstand Hand/Shoulder Strap.Durable Protective Cover for iPad 10.2 inch-Black+Orange	46.00	\$23.29	\$1,071.34
708	305682	3 AMAZON BUSINESS	iPad 8th Gen (10.2-inch, 2020) Keyboard Case, Arteck Ultra-Thin Bluetooth Keyboard with Folio Full Protection Case for Apple 10.2-inch iPad 8 (2020) and iPad 7 (2019) with 130 Degree Swivel Rotating	22.00	\$36.99	\$813.78
708	305682	4 AMAZON BUSINESS	Supershieldz High Definition Screen Protector for iPad Pro 12.9" 3rd and 4th Gen. (3 Pack)	1.00	\$7.99	\$7.99

708	305723	1 AMAZON BUSINESS	Snugg iPad Pro 12.9 (2020-4th Gen) Keyboard, Wireless Backlit Bluetooth Keyboard Case Cover 360° Degree Rotatable Keyboard for Apple iPad Pro 12.9 (2020) - Black	1.00	\$74.99	\$74.99
708	306248	1 AMAZON BUSINESS	(3 Pack) Supershieldz Anti Glare (Matte) Screen Protector for iPad 8/7 (10.2 inch, 8th/7th Generation, 2020/2019 Model)	1.00	\$6.99	\$6.99
708	306248	2 AMAZON BUSINESS	Timecity iPad 8th/ 7th Generation Case (iPad 10.2 Case 2020/2019) with Screen Protector Pencil Holder Rotating Kickstand Hand/Shoulder Strap.Durable Protective Cover for iPad 10.2 inch-Black+Orange	2.00	\$25.88	\$51.76
708	306672	1 AMAZON BUSINESS	(3 Pack) Supershieldz Anti Glare (Matte) Screen Protector for iPad 8/7 (10.2 inch, 8th/7th Generation, 2020/2019 Model)	3.00	\$6.99	\$20.97
708	306672	2 AMAZON BUSINESS	Timecity iPad 8th/ 7th Generation Case (iPad 10.2 Case 2020/2019) with Screen Protector Pencil Holder Rotating Kickstand Hand/Shoulder Strap.Durable Protective Cover for iPad 10.2 inch-Black+Orange	1.00	\$23.39	\$23.39
708	306672	3 AMAZON BUSINESS	iPad 8th Gen (10.2-inch, 2020) Keyboard Case, Arteck Ultra-Thin Bluetooth Keyboard with Folio Full Protection Case for Apple 10.2-inch iPad 8 (2020) and iPad 7 (2019) with 130 Degree Swivel Rotating	1.00	\$34.99	\$34.99
708	307319	1 AMAZON BUSINESS	Amazon Basics HDMI Cable - 25 feet	6.00	\$15.06	\$90.36
708	307419	1 AMAZON BUSINESS	Amazon Basics CL3 High Speed HDMI Cable - 25 feet	1.00	\$15.49	\$15.49
708	302035	1 B & H PHOTO-VIDEO	Case Logic 15.6" Laptop Bag	70.00	\$17.43	\$1,220.10
708	302035	2 B & H PHOTO-VIDEO	Case Logic 14" Laptop Bag	35.00	\$17.43	\$610.05
708	302035	3 B & H PHOTO-VIDEO	Case Logic 17' Laptop Backpack	95.00	\$22.99	\$2,184.05
708	302035	4 B & H PHOTO-VIDEO	Comprehensive DisplayPort to VGA Cables - 6 feet	295.00	\$13.99	\$4,127.05
708	302035	5 B & H PHOTO-VIDEO	IOGEAR HDMI to DisplayPort Adapter	130.00	\$21.99	\$2,858.70
708	302035	6 B & H PHOTO-VIDEO	Xcellon HDMI to VGA adapter	165.00	\$9.00	\$1,485.00
708	302035	7 B & H PHOTO-VIDEO	StarTech DisplayPort to DVI Cables - 6 feet	130.00	\$16.30	\$2,119.00
708	302035	8 B & H PHOTO-VIDEO	Belkin USB-C to VGA Adapter	130.00	\$22.00	\$2,860.00
708	307454	1 B & H PHOTO-VIDEO	LG 55" 4K UHD TV	4.00	\$553.35	\$2,213.40
708	307454	2 B & H PHOTO-VIDEO	Samsung 82" TU 7000 LED 4K UHD 7 Series TV	2.00	\$1,511.00	\$3,022.00
708	307454	3 B & H PHOTO-VIDEO	Chief Large Fusion Micro-Adjustable Tilt Wall Mount	4.00	\$168.95	\$675.80
708	307454	4 B & H PHOTO-VIDEO	Chief X-Large Fusion Micro-Adjustable Tilt Wall Mount	2.00	\$209.00	\$418.00
708	307454	5 B & H PHOTO-VIDEO	Microsoft 4K Wireless Display Adapter	6.00	\$60.00	\$360.00
708	302265	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	55" NEC LCD Monitor	2.00	\$1,265.00	\$2,530.00
708	302265	2 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Chief Large Fusion Micro-Adjustable Tilt Wall Mount	2.00	\$178.00	\$356.00
708	302265	3 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Logitech MK850 Wireless Keyboard Mouse Combo	1.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
708	302265	4 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Logitech Unifying Receiver	2.00	\$12.00	\$24.00
708	303476	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Kingston - DDR4 - 16 GB - SO-DIMM 260-pin - unbuffered	140.00	\$57.60	\$8,064.00
708	303696	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Logitech 10.2" Slim Folio Keyboard Case for iPad 7th and 8th Generation	5.00	\$83.00	\$415.00
708	304192	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Microsoft Wireless Display Adapter	1.00	\$43.00	\$43.00
708	304934	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Logitech 10.2" Slim Folio Keyboard Case for iPad 7th and 8th Generation	1.00	\$83.00	\$83.00
708	305681	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Logitech 10.2" Slim Folio Keyboard Case for iPad 7th and 8th Gen	16.00	\$83.00	\$1,328.00
708	305681	2 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Apple Pencil 2nd Generation	2.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
708	305681	3 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Logitech Slim Folio Pro Keyboard Case for iPad Pro 12.9" 3rd and 4th Gen	1.00	\$113.00	\$113.00
708	306637	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Microsoft Surface Go 2 10.5" 8GB RAM 128GB SSD	12.00	\$575.00	\$6,900.00

708	306637	2 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Microsoft Surface Go Type Cover - keyboard - with trackpad, accelerometer	12.00	\$83.00	\$996.00
708	306671	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Apple iPad 10.2 Inch (8th Generation) Wi-Fi 128GB, Space Grey	5.00	\$553.82	\$2,769.10
708	306680	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Logitech 10.2" Keyboard Case Slim Folio for iPad 7th/8th Gen.	3.00	\$83.00	\$249.00
708	307208	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Ingenico Conversion Kit	255.00	\$47.00	\$11,985.00
708	307428	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP ProDesk 400 G7 - SFF - Core i5 10500 3.1 GHz - 8 GB - HDD 1 TB - US	2.00	\$770.00	\$1,540.00
708	307428	2 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Kingston - DDR4 - 8 GB - DIMM 288-pin - unbuffered	2.00	\$57.00	\$114.00
708	307428	3 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP Z22n G2 - LED monitor - Full HD (1080p) - 21.5" - Smart Buy	4.00	\$170.00	\$680.00
708	307490	2 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Chief Thinstall Wall Display Mount with Dual Swing	1.00	\$320.00	\$320.00
708	307494	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Samsung 43" Class TU7000 Crystal UHD 4K Smart TV (2020)	2.00	\$324.50	\$649.00
708	307494	2 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Samsung 65" Class TU7000 Crystal UHD 4K Smart TV (2020)	1.00	\$590.00	\$590.00
708	307494	3 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Chief Large Fusion Micro Adjustable Tilt Wall Mount	2.00	\$178.00	\$356.00
708	307494	4 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Chief XI Large Fusion Micro Adjustable Tilt Wall Mount	1.00	\$220.00	\$220.00
708	307494	5 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Microsoft 4K Wireless Display Adapter	1.00	\$59.00	\$59.00
708	306433	1 CYPRESS SOLUTIONS INC	Chameleon CTM-ONE 4G-Lte-Cat1	1.00	\$347.75	\$347.75
708	306433	2 CYPRESS SOLUTIONS INC	CTM-ONE Solid Cover	1.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
708	306433	3 CYPRESS SOLUTIONS INC	Windshield Antenna (GPS/Cellular)	1.00	\$19.75	\$19.75
708	306433	4 CYPRESS SOLUTIONS INC	CTM-ONE Power Cable 15'	1.00	\$15.50	\$15.50
708	306433	5 CYPRESS SOLUTIONS INC	CTM-ONE Input Cable 15'	1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
708	306433	6 CYPRESS SOLUTIONS INC	Shipping (estimated cost)	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
708	307209	1 ELAVON INC	Ingenico Lane 7000 (credit card readers)	267.00	\$549.00	\$146,583.00
708	307209	2 ELAVON INC	Ingenico 5 year exchange warranty	267.00	\$138.00	\$36,846.00
708	303108	1 GEOCOMP CORPORATION	GeoNet Card PCI-exp	5.00	\$592.50	\$2,962.50
708	303477	1 KELTEK INC	55 Public Sector Win10	11.00	\$3,508.41	\$38,592.51
708	303477	2 KELTEK INC	FZ-55 Desktop Dock, USB-A(4),	4.00	\$416.50	\$1,666.00
708	303477	3 KELTEK INC	AC ADAPTER (100W) FOR FZ-55 MK	4.00	\$103.53	\$414.12
708	303477	4 KELTEK INC	Extended Warranty - Laptop (Years 4 & 5)	11.00	\$332.50	\$3,657.50
708	301581	1 LENOVO INC	ThinkPad P1 Gen 2- i7, 16GB, 512GB SSD	5.00	\$1,647.00	\$8,235.00
708	301581	2 LENOVO INC	Lenovo ThinkPad Pen Pro	5.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
708	301581	3 LENOVO INC	Lenovo Pen Pro	5.00	\$59.99	\$299.95
708	301581	4 LENOVO INC	ThinkPad Thunderbolt 3 Dock Gen 2	5.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00
708	301581	5 LENOVO INC	ThinkPad X1 Carbon 8 Gen - i7, 16GB, 256GB SSD touch display	5.00	\$1,081.00	\$5,405.00
708	301581	6 LENOVO INC	ThinkPad USB-C Dock Gen 2	10.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00
708	301581	7 LENOVO INC	Lenovo USB-C to Ethernet Adapter	5.00	\$18.00	\$90.00
708	301581	8 LENOVO INC	ThinkPad T15 - i7, 16GB, 256GB SSD	5.00	\$926.00	\$4,630.00
708	301933	1 LENOVO INC	ThinkPad T15 - i7, 16GB, 256GB SSD touch	130.00	\$926.00	\$120,380.00
708	301933	2 LENOVO INC	ThinkPad USB-C Dock Gen 2	130.00	\$135.00	\$17,550.00
708	301933	3 LENOVO INC	Lenovo ThinkPad Pen Pro	10.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
708	301934	1 LENOVO INC	ThinkPad X1 Carbon 8 Gen - i7, 16GB, 256GB SSD touch display	35.00	\$1,081.00	\$37,835.00
708	301934	2 LENOVO INC	ThinkPad USB-C Dock Gen 2	35.00	\$135.00	\$4,725.00
708	301934	3 LENOVO INC	Lenovo USB-C to Ethernet Adapter	35.00	\$18.00	\$630.00
708	301935	1 LENOVO INC	ThinkPad P1 Gen 2- i7, 16GB, 512GB SSD	130.00	\$1,647.00	\$214,110.00
708	301935	2 LENOVO INC	ThinkPad Thunderbolt 3 Dock Gen 2	130.00	\$260.00	\$33,800.00
708	301990	1 LENOVO INC	ThinkPad P1 Gen 2- i7, 16GB, 512GB SSD	10.00	\$1,647.00	\$16,470.00
708	301990	2 LENOVO INC	ThinkPad Thunderbolt 3 Dock Gen 2	10.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00
708	302318	1 LENOVO INC	ThinkPad P1 Gen 2	1.00	\$1,793.00	\$1,793.00
708	302318	2 LENOVO INC	ThinkPad Thunderbolt 3 Dock Gen 2	1.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
708	302468	1 LENOVO INC	Notebook ThinkPad P17 Gen 1 20SQCTO1WW R	1.00	\$2,514.00	\$2,514.00

708	302468	2 LENOVO INC	ThinkPad Thunderbolt 3 Dock Gen 2	1.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
708	302952	1 LENOVO INC	ThinkStation P920 w\ NVIDIA GeForce RTX 2080	2.00	\$4,864.00	\$9,728.00
708	302952	2 LENOVO INC	ThinkStation P920 w\ NVIDIA P5000	1.00	\$5,398.00	\$5,398.00
708	303069	1 LENOVO INC	ThinkPad T15 - i7, 16GB, 256GB SSD touch	61.00	\$926.00	\$56,486.00
708	303069	2 LENOVO INC	ThinkPad USB-C Dock Gen 2	61.00	\$135.00	\$8,235.00
708	303069	4 LENOVO INC	ThinkPad Thunderbolt 3 Dock Gen 2	8.00	\$260.00	\$2,080.00
708	303069	5 LENOVO INC	ThinkCentre M720t 17, 16GB, 512GB SSD	3.00	\$715.00	\$2,145.00
708	303069	6 LENOVO INC	Desktop TC M920q_Intel Q370_TINY_ES_R	1.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
708	303069	7 LENOVO INC	ThinkCentre M720t i7, 16GB, 512GB SSD	5.00	\$715.00	\$3,575.00
708	303069	8 LENOVO INC	Desktop TC M720s i7 16GB 512GB	26.00	\$760.00	\$19,760.00
708	303069	9 LENOVO INC	ThinkStation P520	29.00	\$2,285.00	\$66,265.00
708	303366	1 LENOVO INC	Notebook ThinkPad P17 Gen 1	10.00	\$2,724.00	\$27,240.00
708	303366	2 LENOVO INC	ThinkPad Thunderbolt 3 Dock Gen 2	2.00	\$260.00	\$520.00
708	304030	1 LENOVO INC	ThinkPad T15 - i7, 16GB, 256GB SSD touch	10.00	\$926.00	\$9,260.00
708	304030	2 LENOVO INC	ThinkPad USB-C Dock Gen 2	10.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00
708	304032	1 LENOVO INC	ThinkPad P1 Gen 3- i7, 32GB, 512GB SSD with pen	10.00	\$1,827.00	\$18,270.00
708	304032	2 LENOVO INC	ThinkPad Thunderbolt 3 Dock Gen 2	10.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00
708	305093	1 LENOVO INC	ThinkCentre M90g	36.00	\$550.00	\$19,800.00
708	305093	2 LENOVO INC	ThinkCentre Tiny VESA Mount II - System Mounting Bracket	36.00	\$14.00	\$504.00
708	305093	3 LENOVO INC	5Y Premier Support Upgrade from 3Y	36.00	\$88.00	\$3,168.00
708	305099	1 LENOVO INC	Notebook ThinkPad X1 Yoga Gen 5, inlcudes pen	4.00	\$1,436.00	\$5,744.00
708	305099	2 LENOVO INC	ThinkPad USB-C Dock Gen 2	4.00	\$135.00	\$540.00
708	305099	3 LENOVO INC	Lenovo 65W USB-C DC Travel adapter	4.00	\$48.00	\$192.00
708	306638	1 LENOVO INC	ThinkPad X1 Carbon 9 Gen - i7, 16GB, 256GB SSD touch display	15.00	\$1,155.75	\$17,336.25
708	306638	2 LENOVO INC	ThinkPad USB-C Dock Gen 2	15.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00
708	306675	<b>1 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC</b>	DELL POWEREDGE T440 SERVER	6.00	\$5,645.00	\$33,870.00
708	302266	1 THINKSPACE IT LLC	Dell OptiPlex 5070 Micro Form Factor	2.00	\$908.40	\$1,816.80
708	302266	2 THINKSPACE IT LLC	HIDEit Adjustable Small Computer Mount	2.00	\$20.60	\$41.20
708	306639	1 USCC SERVICES LLC	10.2" Apple iPad (8th Generation) Wi-Fi + Cellular, 128GB, Space Grey	2.00	\$419.25	\$838.50
708	303635	1 VERIZON WIRELESS (PO'S ONLY)	Apple iPad Wi-Fi + Cellular for Verizon 128GB	5.00	\$459.99	\$2,299.95
708	304933	1 VERIZON WIRELESS (PO'S ONLY)	Apple iPad (8th Generation) Wi-Fi + Cellular for Verizon 128GB, Space Grey	1.00	\$459.99	\$459.99
708	305680	1 VERIZON WIRELESS (PO'S ONLY)	Apple iPad 10.2" (8th Generation) Wi-Fi + Cellular for Verizon 128GB, Silver	84.00	\$459.99	\$38,639.16
708	305680	2 VERIZON WIRELESS (PO'S ONLY)	Apple iPad Pro 12.9" (4th Generation) Wi-Fi + Cellular, Silver 128 GB	1.00	\$1,049.99	\$1,049.99
708	305680	3 VERIZON WIRELESS (PO'S ONLY)	Apple iPad Pro 12.9" (4th Generation) Wi-Fi + Cellular, Silver 256 GB	1.00	\$1,149.99	\$1,149.99
708	304256	1 VISA CHARGE ACCOUNT	LG - 65" Class UN7000 Series LED 4K UHD Smart webOS TV	1.00	\$499.99	\$499.99
709	307246	1 INTECONNEX	Avigilon 4th Generation Network Video Recorder	1.00	\$9,230.96	\$9,230.96
709	307246	2 INTECONNEX	Labor and Integration including connecting with seven (7) existing cameras	1.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,420.00
709	302823	1 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	VMware vSphere 7 Enterprise Plus for 1 processor	2.00	\$3,469.18	\$6,938.36
709	302823	2 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	Production Support/Subscription for Vmware vSphere 7 Enterprise Plus for 1 processor for 1 Yr - 5	10.00	\$867.54	\$8,675.40
709	302929	1 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	UCS C220 M5 SFF 10 HD w/o CPU, mem, HD, PCIe, PSU	3.00	\$1,785.34	\$5,356.02
709	302929	2 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	Power Cord Jumper, C13-C14 Connectors, 2 Meter Length	6.00	\$1,785.34 \$0.00	\$5,356.02
709	302929	3 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	IMC SW (Recommended) latest release for C-Series Servers	3.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
709	302929	4 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	SNTC 24X7X4 UCS C220 M5 SFF 10 HD w/o CPU, mem, HD, PCIe, PS	3.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$7,354.32

709	302929	5 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	3.4 GHz 6128/115W 6C/19.25MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz	6.00	\$2,524.31	\$15,145.86
709	302929	6 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	64GB DDR4-2666-MHz LRDIMM/PC4-21300/quad rank/x4/1.2v	72.00	\$1,259.91	\$90,713.52
709	302929	7 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	Mini Storage Carrier for SD (holds up to 2)	3.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
709	302929	8 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	64GB SD Card for UCS Servers	6.00	\$157.07	\$942.42
709	302929	9 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	Other Infrastructure	3.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
709	302929	<b>10 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC</b>	Unknown	3.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
709	302929	11 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	UCS C-Series M5 SFF drive blanking panel	30.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
709	302929	12 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	Heat sink for UCS C220 M5 rack servers 150W CPUs & below	6.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
709	302929	13 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	Cisco UCS VIC 1457 Quad Port 10/25G SFP28 CNA MLOM	3.00	\$970.02	\$2,910.06
709	302929	14 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	Cisco UCS 770W AC Power Supply for Rack Server	6.00	\$301.62	\$1,809.72
709	302929	15 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	Ball Bearing Rail Kit for C220 & C240 M4 & M5 rack servers	3.00	\$94.93	\$284.79
709	302929	<b>16 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC</b>	C220 M5 (8-drive) SATA Interposer board	3.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
709	302929	<b>17 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC</b>	UCS 6200 Series ONLY Fabric Int 1PORT 1/10GE/FC-port license	2.00	\$1,197.00	\$2,394.00
709	304247	<b>1</b> SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	A200-2.2GHZ/2C/64G+15X8TB SAT/400GB	4.00	\$15,030.40	\$60,121.60
709	304247	2 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	INFINIBAND NIC - 10GBE MIG W/O OPTICS	4.00	\$900.80	\$3,603.20
709	304247	<b>3 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC</b>	2X10GBE (SFP+) W/O OPTICS	4.00	\$561.61	\$2,246.44
709	304247	<b>4 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC</b>	ONEFS BASE LICENSE TIER 4=ID	4.00	\$4,541.08	\$18,164.32
709	304247	5 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	ENTERPRISE ADVANCED BUNDLE TIER 4=ID	4.00	\$2,383.79	\$9,535.16
709	304247	6 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	DELL HARDWARE LIMITED WARRANTY INITIAL Y	4.00	\$140.31	\$561.24
709	304247	7 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	PROSUPPORT MISSION CRITICAL 4-HOUR 7X24	4.00	\$317.26	\$1,269.04
709	304247	8 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	PROSUPPORT MISSION CRITICAL 4-HOUR 7X24	4.00	\$1,268.30	\$5,073.20
709	304247	9 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	PROSUPPORT MISSION CRITICAL 7X24 HW-SW T	4.00	\$4,175.05	\$16,700.20
709	304247	10 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	PROSUPPORT MISSION CRITICAL ONEFS BASE S	4.00	\$2,695.00	\$10,780.00
709	304247	11 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	PROSUPPORT MISSION CRITICAL ENTERPRISE A	4.00	\$2,122.07	\$8,488.28
709	304247	12 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	TRANSCEIVERS/OPTIC/SFP+/SR/10GBE/2 GEN6	4.00	\$102.87	\$411.48
709	304247	13 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	ONEFS CAPACITY LICENSE TIER 4 =CB	2.00	\$12,206.40	\$24,412.80
709	304247	14 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	ENTERPRISE ADV BUNDLE CAP T4 PER TB=CB	2.00	\$12,009.60	\$24,412.80
709	304247	15 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	PROSUPPORT MISSION CRITICAL ONEFS CAPACI	2.00	\$7,243.20	\$14,486.40
709	304247	16 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	PROSUPPORT MISSION CRITICAL ENTERPRISE A	2.00	\$10,692.00	\$14,486.40
709	304247	17 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	PROSUPPORT MISSION CRITICAL 4-HOUR 7X24	2.00		and the set of the set
709	304247	18 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	NODE PAIR SHIPPING KIT GENG	2.00	\$9,314.40 \$114.40	\$18,628.80 \$228.80
709	304247	19 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	PWCRD KIT FOR GEN6 NORMAL CHASSIS	2.00		
709	304247	20 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	CABLE IB/40GBE MPO TRANSCEIVER 3M		\$54.45	\$108.90
709	304247	21 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	TRANSCEIVERS/OPTIC/QSFP/SR/40GBE/2 GEN6	8.00	\$160.70	\$1,285.60
709	304247	22 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC		8.00	\$942.60	\$7,540.80
709	304247	23 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	Implementation - Ames and Ankeny	2.00	\$2,785.00	\$5,570.00
705	504247	23 SINUS COMPOTER SOLUTIONS INC	PROSUPPORT MISSION CRITICAL HDFS FOR ONE	2.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
710	302540	1 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	Meraki MR45 802.11ax 3.50 Gbit/s Wireless Access Point - 2.40 GHz, 5 GHz - MIMO Technology - 1 x Network (RJ-45) - Desktop, Wall Mountable, Ceiling Mountable	15.00	\$695.52	\$10,432.80
710	302540	2 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	Meraki MR Enterprise Cloud Controller License, 5 Years - Meraki MR Series Access Point - Subscription License - 5 Year License Validation Period	15.00	\$216.00	\$3,240.00
710	302845	1 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	Meraki MX67C IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ac Ethernet, Cellular Modem/Wireless Router - 4G - LTE - 2.40 GHz ISM Band - 5 GHz UNII Band - 56.25 MB/s Wireless	17.00	\$623.77	\$10,604.09
710	302845	2 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	Meraki Advanced Security - MX67C Cloud Managed Firewall - License and Support - 5 Year License Validation Period	17.00	\$1,228.29	\$20,880.93

710	302846	1 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	Meraki 250 48 Port Switch L3 Stck Cld-Mngd 48x GigE 740W PoE Switch	2.00	\$5,019.11	\$10,038.22
710	302846	2 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	Meraki MS250-48FP Enterprise License and Support, 5YR	2.00	\$852.58	\$1,705.16
710	302846	3 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	Cisco Catalyst WS-C3650-24PS Ethernet Switch - 24 Ports - Manageable - 2 Layer Supported - 1U High - Rack-mountable - Lifetime Limited Warranty	3.00	\$2,464.52	\$7,393.56
710	302846	4 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	Cisco Smartnet Extended Service - Service - 8 x 5 Next Business Day - Exchange - Physical Service 5 year Support	3.00	\$1,368.92	\$4,106.76
710	303153	1 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	Meraki MR46 802.11ax 3.50 Gbit/s Wireless Access Point - 2.40 GHz, 5 GHz - MIMO Technology - 1 x Network (RJ-45) - 2.5 Gigabit Ethernet - Desktop, Ceiling Mountable, Wall Mountable, Rail-mountable	442.00	\$523.47	\$231,373.74
710	303153	2 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	Meraki MR76 Wi-Fi 6 Outdoor AP	20.00	\$559.59	\$11,191.80
710	303153	3 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	Meraki Dual-band Omni Antennas	40.00	\$71.89	\$2,875.60
710	303153	4 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	Meraki MR Enterprise Cloud Controller License, 5 Years - Meraki MR Series Access Point - Subscription License - 5 Year License Validation Period	462.00	\$162.57	\$75,107.34
710	303153	5 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	Baker Electric - AP Install	1.00	\$14,877.00	\$14,877.00
710	307123	1 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	Nexus 9300 48p 1/10/25G, 6p 40/100G, MACsec UP. SyncE	2.00	\$10,617.03	\$21,234.06
710	307123	2 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	SNTC-8X5XNBD Nexus 9300 48p 1/10/25G, 6p 40/100G, MAC	2.00	\$4,215.90	\$8,431.80
710	307123	<b>3 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC</b>	Nexus 9K 930W DC PS, Port-side Intake	4.00	\$461.61	\$1,846.44
710	307123	4 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	Additional memory of 16GB for Nexus Switches	2.00	\$465.76	\$931.52
710	307123	5 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	NX-OS Essentials license for Nexus 9300 (10G+) Platforms	2.00	\$4,305.02	\$8,610.04
710	307123	6 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	SWSS UPGRADES NX-OS Essentials license for Nexus 9300	2.00	\$2,574.00	\$5,148.00
710	307123	7 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	Cisco Network Cable - 3.28 ft Network Cable for Network Device - First End: 1 x Male QSFP+ - Second End: 1 x Male QSFP+ - Tangerine	2.00	\$112.29	\$224.58
710	307123	8 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series 12-port SFP+, 8x1GE,4x10GE	4.00	\$14,085.38	\$56,341.52
710	307123	9 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series 12-port SFP+,	4.00	\$9,999.60	\$39,998.40
710	307123	10 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	CISCO DNA ADVANTAGE ON-PREM LIC 5Y - UPT	4.00	\$11,115.00	\$44,460.00
710	307123	11 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	Cisco 10GBASE-LR SFP+ Module for SMF - For Data Networking, Optical Network10	10.00	\$855.26	\$8,552.60
710	307123	12 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	Cisco SFP (mini-GBIC) Module - 1	40.00	\$422.09	\$16,883.60
710	307123	13 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	Cisco 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Module for MMF - For Data Networking, Optical Network10	10.00	\$299.48	\$2,994.80
710	307123	14 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	CISCO MERAKI Z3C LTE	12.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
710	307123	15 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	Meraki AC Power Cord for MX and MS (US Plug) - For Security Device, Network Switch - 120 V AC - United States	12.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
710	307123	16 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	Meraki Enterprise - Z3C Gateway - License and Support - 1 Year License Validation Period	12.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
710	307123	17 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC	Meraki Insight X-Small - Subscription License - 100 Mbps - 1 Year	12.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
711	307048	1 AMAZON BUSINESS	Canon PIXMA TR150 Portable Printer	1.00	\$199.00	\$199.00
711	301484	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP OfficeJet Pro 8020 All-in-One	1.00	\$180.00	\$180.00
711	301612	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP OfficeJet Pro 8020 All-in-One	1.00	\$165.00	\$165.00
711	301612	2 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP Officejet Pro 6230 Inkjet Printer - Color ( pricing from CDW)	1.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
711	301612	3 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP OfficeJet Pro 8020 All-in-One	1.00	\$165.00	\$165.00
711	302060	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP OfficeJet Pro 7740 Wide Format All-in-One Printe	6.00	\$215.00	\$1,290.00
711	302060	2 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP Officejet Pro 6230 Inkjet Printer - Color ( pricing from CDW)	1.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
711	302060	3 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP OfficeJet Pro 8020 All-in-One	1.00	\$165.00	\$165.00
711	302060	4 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP OfficeJet Pro 8020 All-in-One	1.00	\$165.00	\$165.00

			Total FY 2021 Purchases	10,920.00		\$39,576,712.5
707-711 1	<b>Fotal</b>			7,069.00		\$542,778.6
711	303016	1 TOPOLIFT JOINT VENTURE LLC	TopoLift Automated Lift System to include:	1.00	\$28,295.00	\$28,295.0
711	306608	1 RICOH USA INC	MC250FW-RIC Color laser	1.00	\$528.50	\$528.5
711	306401	1 RICOH USA INC	MC250FW-RIC Color laser	1.00	\$528.50	\$528.5
711	306400	1 RICOH USA INC	MC250FW-RIC Color laser	1.00	\$528.50	\$528.5
711	305891	1 RICOH USA INC	MC250FW-RIC Color laser	1.00	\$528.50	\$528.5
711	305545	1 RICOH USA INC	MC250FW-RIC Color laser	1.00	\$89.50	\$89.5
711	305193	2 RICOH USA INC	Paper feed unit - 1220	1.00	\$528.50	\$528.5 \$89.5
711	305192	1 RICOH USA INC	MC250FW-RIC Color laser	1.00	\$89.50 \$528.50	\$89.5 \$528.5
/11	305192	2 RICOH USA INC	Paper feed unit - 1220	1.00	\$528.50	\$528.5
711	305192	1 RICOH USA INC	MC250FW-RIC Color laser MC250FW-RIC Color laser	1.00	\$528.50	\$528.5
711	303672	1 RICOH USA INC 1 RICOH USA INC	MC250FW-RIC Color laser	1.00	\$528.50	\$528.5
711	303671 303672	1 RICOH USA INC	MC250FW-RIC Color laser	1.00	\$528.50	\$528.5
711	303670	1 RICOH USA INC	MC250FW-RIC Color laser	1.00	\$528.50	\$528.5
711 711	303669	1 RICOH USA INC	MC250FW-RIC Color laser	1.00	\$528.50	\$528.5
711	303668	1 RICOH USA INC	MC250FW-RIC Color laser	1.00	\$528.50	\$528.5
711	307068	5 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC	Lexmark High Yield Toner Cartridge	4.00	\$352.00	\$1,408.0
/11	307068	4 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC	Lexmark Caster Base	4.00	\$214.00	\$856.0
711	307068	3 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC	Lexmark 2100 Sheet Drawer	4.00	\$303.00	\$1,212.0
/11	307068	2 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC	Lexmark 550 Sheet Drawer	672.00	\$174.00	\$116,928.0
/11	307068	1 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC	Marco/Lexmark MS725dvn laser printer	336.00	\$859.00	\$288,624.0
711	303017	1 LEICA GEOSYSTEMS INC	Leica RTC360 Package	1.00	\$64,901.32	\$64,901.3
711	303296	2 EMBARKIT INC	Fujitsu fi-680PRF - scanner post imprinter	2.00	\$1,710.00	\$3,420.0
711	303296	1 EMBARKIT INC	FUJITSU Image Scanner fi-7800	2.00	\$9,497.00	\$18,994.0
'11	307581	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP Officejet Pro 8210 Color Inkjet	2.00	\$133.20	\$266.4
11	307546	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP Officejet Pro 8210 Color Inkjet	1.00	\$133.20	\$133.2
711	307545	2 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP Officejet Pro 9015 All-in-One - multifunction printer - color	1.00	\$203.76	\$203.7
711	307545	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP Officejet Pro 8210 Color Inkjet	1.00	\$133.20	\$133.2
711	307198	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Canon imageFORMULA DR-C225 II - document scanner -	1.00	\$193.49	\$195.4
711	306418	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Canon PIXMA TR150 Printer	1.00	\$285.00	\$285.0
711	305892	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	Lexmark MS431dn - printer - B/W Laser	3.00	\$220.00 \$285.00	\$660.0 \$285.0
711	304806	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP Officejet Pro 8025 All-in-One Printer - Refurbished HP Officejet Pro 9015 All-in-One - multifunction printer - color	1.00	\$119.00	\$119.0
711 711	304248 304333	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP Officejet Pro 8210 Color Inkjet	1.00	\$140.00	\$140.0
711	304077	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	2D BARCODE SCANNER	4.00	\$284.28	\$1,137.1
711	303963	2 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP Officejet Pro 8025 All-in-One Printer- Refurbished	1.00	\$119.00	\$119.0
711	303963	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP Officejet Pro 8025 All-in-One Printer- Refurbished	2.00	\$119.00	\$238.0
711	303702	3 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP OfficeJet Pro 7740 Wide Format All-in-One Printer	3.00	\$215.00	\$645.0
711	303702	2 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP Officejet Pro 9015 All in one multifunction printer	6.00	\$220.00	\$1,320.0
711	303702	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP Officejet Pro 8210 Color Inkjet	3.00	\$140.00	\$420.0
711	303619	2 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP OfficeJet Pro 9015 All-in-One	6.00	\$220.00	\$1,320.0
711	303472	1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	HP Color LaserJet Pro M454DW wireless printer	1.00	\$434.41	\$434.4
						\$284.3